. rF

SHERIFF’S SALE COST SHEET

E.._g‘.‘\i-_ Vs, 1’ ey j-"%’.‘r‘::x"f

NO :.g <77 ED NO.J9%5.7  ID DATE/TIME OF SALE
DOCKET/RETURN $15. 00

SERVICE PER DEF. § 5,000

LEVY (PER PARCEL S 1_5.@0 B

MAILING COSTS $ /500

ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES  $17.50
ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER) $15.00

MILEAGE $ Ao’
POSTING HANDBILL $15.00
CRYING/ADJOURN SALE $10.00
SHERIFF’S DEED $35:00
TRANSFER TAX FORM S$25.60
DISTRIBUTION FORM $25700
COPIES $ i
NOTARY 5 Lo S
TOTAL ##kskkskkdesmmokscikasion § 0.0 A0
WEB POSTING $150. 00 .
PRESS ENTERPRISE INC. § e
SOLICITOR’S SERVICES 37500 o
TOTAL #*k#kkkksckkindosksddxin ¢ F),,.L_: o
PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) S+6:60
RECORDER OF DEEDS $ .
TOTAL ¥#ksb®kskserwtorskmdnsss ¢ - o
REAL ESTATE TAXES:
BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20 $
SCHOOL DIST. 20 $
DELINQUENT 20 S 5,40
TOTAL ##skbsdhskhscksbadrksstst § ¢ 500

MUNICIPAL FEES DUE;

SEWER 20§
WATER 20§
TOTAL #kkdsdrsksoisdoksgmkmhnns § o0 7
SURCHARG}Z FEE (DST}:) o § 00
MISC it *. . ’ $ J)\L .“'}$| !,
g B
TOTAL etk sksk kst ok ok o ok Aok ook § il '_'_;__;’”b
TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID) R A



ccmmz LAW o_n_"_nmm PC
* PA ESCHOW ACCOUNT
111 WOODCREST ROAD
CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003

103731 3

nmma\ﬂ 332#: tum». ﬂo:ﬁ:w:wmuawa. L . .zcgmmm.
: 1-800-YE&. 2000 I

e .m,_mcamc 3

, i

DATE - : >3.0cz+ . @«

“*Two ﬂnozmmaq Nine nc:a;mo. Tielve doliars and mc&\ m__x omaa x o e _ 3
oy | o A 121172007 $2,912.66

. o . T . i

TOTHE | -
'ORDER .w:m:m of Columbia County _ R : - VOID AFTER 90 DAYS :

OF

 For _Add Sherif 083 3893 Fortney

__.p_uw.m.u.f_. .DmmDOrmDm_ ik mmn:_rm o



PHONE
(5700 389-5622

TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380 ) 24 HOUR PHONE
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 (570) 784-6300

FAX: (570) 389-5625

FACSIMILE TRANSMITTAL SHEET

O

Ary
7~

Cdrer " Tom Chambedin

COMPANY:

TIATE: /3- /71()7

FAX NUMBER:

LOTAL NG, OF PAGLES INCLUDING COVER: ,9

PIIONLE NUMBER:

SENDLERS REFERENCE NUMBFR:

Rl

YOUR REFERENCE NUMBER:

O vrGENT [J FOR REVIEW O p1.6ASE COMMINT [J PLEASE REPLY [T pr.oASE RECYCLE

NCYIES/COMMENTS:

ATTACHED ARE DOCUMENTS I'ROM THE COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFIFS
OFFICL. 1I' YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS CONCERNING THESE DOCUMENTS,
PLEASE CALL 570.389.5622. THANK YOU.

“Tes

i

/

Sike o STy 4 W & ot
o balaee e AE T 273.66.




TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PHONE COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380 24 HOLN PHONE
(3700 389-3622 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 (570) 7H-6I00
FAX: (5700 389-5625

FACSIMILE TRANSMITTAL SHEET

Iy, {deon T Chrabelion
coMrany: / DATE: //’7“-69'_7

FaX SNUMBER: TOTAL NG OF PAGLES INCLEDING COVER: av
PIIONE NUMBLR: SENDLER'S REFERENCE NLUMBER:

_1i YOUR REFERENCE NUMBER:

O urcrnt [ FOR REVIEW O peast coMMENT ] PLEASE REPLY O pPLEASE RECYCLE

NOTES /A COMMENTS:

ATTACHED ARE DOCUMENTS FROM THE COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFI®S
OFIICE. IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS CONCERNING THESE DOCUMENTS,
PLEASE CALL 570.389.5622. THANK YOU.




NOV-06-2007 TUE 02:02 PM Udren Law FAX NO. 8564288007 P. 01/01

UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER
111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200
CHERRY HILIL, NEW JERSEY 0803-3620
856 . 669. 5400

MARE J. UDRENY FAX: 856. 669. 5390 PENNSYLVANIA OFFICE
YL SPIVAR ORLOPIH RELL

e e ZEEDDIE MAC

ALAN M, MINATO™™ DESIGNATED COUNSEL

::‘f,mﬁﬁ?&nﬂu 2o

TINA MARIE RICH

[FFICE ADMINISTRATER PLEASE RESPOND TO NEW JERSEY OFFICE
November &, 2007
Sent via telefax #570-389-5525

Columbia County Sheriff's Office
P.O. Box 380

Bloomghurg, PA 17815

ATTN: Sheriff Tim Chamberland/wendy

Re: U.S. Bank National Asscociation, as Trustee for the Structured
Assget Investment Loan Trust, 2005-4
ve.
Craig Fortney
Judy A. Fortney
Columbia County C.C.P. No. 2007-CV-295 _
Premises: 192 Cabin Run Road (North Centre Township)
Berwick, PA 18B&03
58 Date: November 7, 2007

Dear Sheriff Tim Chamberland/Wendy:

Please BTAY the Sheriff’s Sale scheduled for November 7, 2007.
Sale is Stayed for the following reason:

Loan paid in full. Amcunt collected 5$136,829,41,

Thank you for your attention tec this matter.

cerely yours,

Marik!J. Udren
1UDRE LAW OFFICES, P.C.

/kap



SHERIFF’S SALE COST SHEET

{/‘? theonle AP vs (e g Nadd, Fl.f'f’ ey
0. /3°~2% ED NO.3%5-°7 ID DATE?‘FIME OF S’AL]:_J B
DOCKET/RETURN $15.00
SERVICE PER DEF. $ /SO0
LEVY (PER PARCEL $15.00
MAILING COSTS S F4LS50

ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES  $17.50
ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER) 515.00

MILEAGE L P
POSTING HANDRILL $15.00
CRYING/ADJOURN SALE $10.00
SHEERIFF’S DELD $35.00
TRANSFER TAX FORM $25.00
DISTRIBUTION FORM $25.00
COPIES § S0
NOTARY S {5,008
TOTAL #%HH ok 35 s 5 5 9 ok o ok ok $ 3{& T1006
WEB POSTING $150.00 .
PRESS ENTERPRISE INC. § fri by
SOLICITOR’S SERVICLES $75.00
TOT AL %% sk ok ke sk s s ook sk sk ok ok ok o e sk o ; L{ "f' ;’
PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) $L1/).00 N
RECORDER OF DEEDS § 7050 /e
TOTAL *rorkiksskskskbrsrssrs § 5 /Y O
REAL ESTATE TAXES:
BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20 S jif
SCHOOL DIST. 20 S_[On G
DELINQUENT 20§ 5,00 o
TOTAL *kkkskkisdssdkkrdkirssk g {'@j})‘*{; » '

MUNICIPAL FEES DUE:

SEWER 20§
WATER 20 S
TOTATL FxFRkkddkd ks ko dkkokkk g - D
SURCITARGE FEE (DSTE) s /0,00
MISC. $
$

TOTAL %% kokksksksodorr stk dodik ¢ (S

TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID) g s

e



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

SHERIFF’S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SHEET

iS5 !",L';?;,.L i"\.j" A VS C o Cg}k\.é . __‘;f z.‘:-’-;_,/ /::‘ 1‘; :/\q;/
NO._ ) d0-©77 ED NO. s C/ ’ D
DATE/TIME OF SALE: A/t RIS
BID PRICE (INCLUDES COST) $
POUNDAGE — 2% OF BID $

TRANSFER TAX — 2% OF FAIR MKT $

MISC. COSTS S

TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDED TO PURCHASE $
PURCITASER(S);

ADDRESS:

NAMES(S) ON DEED:

PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURL(S):

TOTAL DUEL: $
LESS DEPOSIT: S
DOWN PAYMENT: $

TOTAL DUL IN 8 DAYS $




TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PHONE COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380 24 HOUR PEHIONE
(5707 395622 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 (570) 784-0300

FAX: (370) 389-5625

FACSIMILE TRANSMITTAL SHEET

“’jfﬁ,ci Y/ e

COMPANY: DATL: . -
JO- 5607

FAX NUMBELR: TOTAL NO. OF PAGES INCLUDING CUOVER; 9

PHONE NUMBLR: SENDER'S REFERENCE NUMBHR:

RL: YOUR RLFERIENCE NUMBER:

O UrGENT [J FOR REVIEW L] pt.oasE COMMENT O rLEASE REPLY [J PLEASE RECYCLE

NOTLES/COMMENTS:

ATTACHED ARL DOCUMENTS FROM THE COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFIS
OITICE. IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS CONCERNING THESE DOCUMENTS,
PLEASE CALL 570.389.5622, THANK. YOU.




SEP-18-2007 WED 04:40 PM Udren Law FAX NO. 8584288007 P. 01/01

UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER
111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 201

CHERRY HILL, NEW JERSEY 08003-3620

836. 669. 5400

MARK J. UDREN*  FAX: 856. 669 . 5399 PENNSYLVANIA OFFICE
AT Pk DAL OFF™ ]

A Y s W s

LORRAINE DOVLEw PENNSYLVA

AEAN M. MINATO DESIGNATED COUNSEL

“SADMITTED BY

TINA MARIE RICH : '

g'f'ﬂcx ADMINISTRATOR + PLEASE RESPOND TO NEW JERSEY OFFICE

September 19, 2007
Sent via telefax #570-389-525

Columbia County Sheriff's Office
P.O. Box 380

Bloomshurg, PA 17815

ATTN: Sheriff Tim Chamberland/Wendy

Re: U.5. Bank National Assaclation, as Trustee for the Btructured
Asset Investment Loan Trust, 2005-4
ve.

Craig Fortney

Judy A. Fortney

Columbia County C.C.P. No. 2007-CV-295

Premiseg: 192 Cabin Run Road (Noxth Centre Townghip)

Berwick, PA 18602
S5 Date: September 19, 2007

Dear Sheriff Tim Chamberland/Wendy:

Please POSTPONE the Sheriff’s Sale scheduled for September 19,
2007 to November 7, 2007.

Sale is POSTPONED for the following reason:

Defendant filed Chapter 13 bankruptcy.in the Middle pistrict of
PA on 2/19/07. Cage #07-52381.

Thank you, for your attention to this matter.




Official Form I (04/07)

O1-S23 ¥/

[mited States B ptcy Court
DISTRIC « OF

" V¥oluntary Petition

__ﬂamzoﬂ'l')cbwr(:f indi}iduai, enicr Last, First, Middle):

Name of jomt Debtor (Spouse) (East, Firsy, Middle);

All Other Narnes usexd by the Debtor i the last 8 years
{include married, maiden, and zade nenes):

Al? Other Names used by the joint Debtor i the last & years
{include married, maiden, and trade names);

Last four digits of Sec. Sec./Complete EIN or other Tax LD. No. (it more than one,

Last four digits of Soc. Sec /Complete EIN or ather Tax 1.D, Mo, {if more than
one, state all);

state atl): .
g4ais
Sireet Address ?fDebq:r(No. and Snﬁgny. and State): Swreet Address of Joint Debtor (No. and Street, City, and State);

Beaveck, Piv 183

1P CODE (e

ﬁlP CODE !

County of Resideace er of the Principat Place of Business:
Colundin. o

County of Residence or of the Principal Place of Business:

Matling A ddress of Debior (if different from street address);

EIP CODE '

Maziling Address af Joint Debtor (if different from street addreys };

rZ-IP CODE |

Location of Prinogal Assets of Business Debtor (if different from sireet address above):

EIP CODE i

Type of Debtor Nature oF Business Chapter of Bankruptcy Code L'nder Which
(Ferm of Organization) (Check one box ) the Petition is Filed (Check ome box. )
Eheeck one box.)
[  Health Care Business I Chaper? {3 Chapter 15 Petition for
[l Individual {iacluades Jaint Deblors [0  Single Asset Real Estate as defined in | [7]  Chapler 9 Recognition of a Foreign
See Exhibit I¥ om page 2 of this ferm. P11 US.C § 135 B) {1 Chapter 11 Main Proceeding
[0 Corporatien (includes LLC and LLP) [0 Raiiroad ]  Chapter 12 I Chapter 15 Petition for
1  Partnership 0  Stockbroker ﬁ- Chapter 13 Recognition of a Foreign
[1  Other (If debtor is pat ane of the above entities, | [] Commedity Broker Nonmain Proceeding
check this bex and state type of emtity befow. ) [ Clearing Bank
1 Onher Natore of Debts
(Check one box.)
Tax-Exempt Entity
{Check box, if applicable.) Debis are prmarily consumer  [_] Debts ane primanily
debts, defined in 11 U.S.C. business debis.
[]  Debtor is a tax-exempt organization 4§ 101(8} as “incurred by an
under Title 26 of the United States individual primarily for a
Code (the Internal Revenue Code). persenal, family, or house-
hold purpose.”
Filing Fee (Check one box.) Chapter 11 Debtors
Check one box:

Full Filing Fee attachd,

Filing Fee to be paid in mstaltmems (applicable to individuals only). Must attach
signed appliation For the court’s comsideration certifying that the debtor is
unable to pay fee except in installmends. Rule 1006(b). See Official Form 3A.

Filing Fee watver requested (applicable to chapter 7 individuals only). Must
attach sigred application for the court’s consideration. See Gfficiet Form 3B.

[1 Debtor is a small business debtor as defined in 11 US.C. § 101{3LD).

[] Debior is not a small business debtor as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101({51D).

Check if:

(0 Debtor's aggregate noncontingent liquidated debts (excluding debts owed to
insiders or affiliates) are less than $2,190,000.

Check all applicabie boxes:
A plan is being filed with this petition. )

[0 Acceptances of the plan were solicited prepetition from one of more classes
of creditors, in accordance with 1! T.5.C. § 1 126(k), =

Statistical/ Admisstrative fnformaten THIS SPACE 1§ FOR COURT USE.ONLY
Debror estinates that funds will be available for distribution to unsecured creditors.
[ Diebtor estimnetes that, afler any exempt property is excluded and administrative ;
expenses paad, there will be oo fimds available for dismibution to nnsecured creditors. -
Estimaled Number of Creditors
1- 50- 10a4- 200~ 1,000 5001- 10,001- 25001 50,001 Cwver -
49 59 i%9 996 5,000 10,030 25,000 30,000 100,000 100,000
% L] ] [l [ L 1 1 ] ]
Estimated Assets
%010 10,000 o I$100.000 o 181 million to MMore than $100 million
10,000 $100 000 €1 million 2100 mithon
Estimated Liabilities
[Js0w 50,000 to 3 $160,000 to [1$F million to [OMore than $100 mitlion
$50.000 $100.000 $1 million $100 million




STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA b SS

Paula |, Barry being duly sworn according to law deposcs and says that Press Enterprise is
a newspaper of general circulation with its principal office and place of business at 3185
Lackawanna Avenue, Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, and was
established on the 1st day of March, 1902, and has been published daily, continuously in said
Town, County and State since that day and on the attached notice

August 29 and September 5, 12, 2007 as printcd and published; that the affiant is one of the
officers or publisher or designated agent of the owner or publisher of said newspaper in which
legal advertisement was published; that neither the affiant nor Press Enterprise is interested in the
subject matter of said notice and advertisemcent and that all of the allegations in the foregoing
statement as to time, place, and character of publication are true.

cothhotare Rrblor)PENNS YLVANIA

M ol : Notarial Seat

Y COIMITUSSIAN CxPILES Ashenfelder, Notary Public
Soott Twp., Columbia County

My Commisgion Expires July 3, 2011

Member, Pannsylvania Association of Notaries

AN TIOW, oo, s 20, , | hereby certify that the advertising and
publication charges amountingto $......................... for publishing the foregoing notice, and the

tee for this affidavit have been paid in full.
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M Complete items 1, &, wnd 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

B Print your name and addrezs on the roverse
s0 that we can return the card to you.

W Attach this card to the back of the maifpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

SENDER: COMPLET] 1S SECTION

QN DELIVERY

Peslis ¥ 4 oo !
Tl s P R T L
. ~% Address.

B. Received by ( Printed Name) J{.ﬂ_ oy 9 ooyt

COMPLETE THIS SECTIQA

I
I 1. Article Addressed to:

D. Is delivery address diffarent from item 17 £ Yas

R If YES, enter delivery address balow: O Mo
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE-ATTN: SHERIFF SALE
BUREAU OF COMPLIANCE _
CLEARANCE SUPPORT SECTION I
DEPARTMENT 281230 3. Service Type
HARRISBURG, PA 17128-1230 W Certified Mail [ Express Mail
[J Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandi:
O Insured Mai O coD.
4, Restricted Delivery? (Extra Feg) C1 yes

2. Article Number
(Transfef fromisirvide el | |

L T

700k 2760 0004 5957 7087

'PS Form 3811, February 2004

. SENDER: COMPLET]

JHIS SECTION

| Complete items 1, =, .Ad 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

M Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

W Attach this card to the back of the mailpiecs,
ar on the front if space permits,

Domestic Return Receipt

1025685-02-M-1¢

| COMPLETE THIS SECTIQ

 ON DELIVERY

icle Addressed to:

e
T

INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE
TECHNICAL SUPPORT GROUP .
WILLIAM GREEN FEDERAL BUILDING 3§
600 ARCH STREET ROOM 3259 E
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19106

e oud?
: o T Agen
J Q’Q&&m " Address
F eoa_[\izd byy { Printed Narne) of Deilive
et Q,DLLJ(Q 0N -? %
D. Is dedivery address different from itern 1?[ [T Yes
If YES, enter delivery address beiow: [1 Ne
3. Service Type
B Certified Mall ] Express Mail
[ Registered O Retum Receipt for Merchandi:
I} Insured Mail £ ¢.o.D.
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) 1 Yes

2. Article Number
{Transtar from service label)

?00& 2760 0004 5957 705k

R

| -
{ P$ Form 3811, Febritary 2004 ., Domestic Return Receipt
[ A N IS S e

SENDER: COMPLETETHIS SECTION

B Complete items 1, &, _.4d 3. Also complete
itern 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

W Print your name and address on the reverse
s0 that we can return the card to you.

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

' 102585-02-M-15

COMPLETE THIS SECTIQN ON DELIVERY

A. Signatupe

B.ﬁe\ceivad by { Printad Name)

ot UL bl

1. Article Addressed to:

OFFICE OF FALR.

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE
POBOX 8016

HARRISBURG, PA 17105

D. Is dalivgry address different from ttem 17 L1 Yes

If YES, enter delivery address below: O No
3. Service Type
™ Cortitied Mail £ Express Mall
O Registered O Retun Receipt for Merchand
O Insured Mait O C.O.D.
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) 1 Yes

2. Article Number
(Transfer from service fabsl)

S00L 27L0 DOO4 5957 7070

' PS Ferm, 3811, February 2004

Domestic Rsturn Receipt

102595-02-1d-1



UDREN W OFFICES, P.C. ATTORENEY FOR PLAINTIFF
BY: Mark J. Udren

ATTY 1.D. NO. 04302

WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NJ 0B003-3620

856-669-5400

U.S. Bank National ECOURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Association, as Trustee for : CIVIL DIVISION
the Structured Asset : Columbia County

Investment Loan Trust, 2005-4
6501 Irvine Center Drive
Irvine, CA 92618-2118

Plaintiff
: A
V. : <Qﬁ§“u
. E -
Craig Fortney ] Ty
Judy A. Fortney i NO. 2007-CV-295 P

152 Cabin Run Road
Berwick, PA 18603
. Defendant (g)

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE PURSUANT TO Pa.R.C.P.RULE 3129.}%

Plaintiff, by its/his/her Attorney, Mark J. Udren, Esquire, hereby verifies
that:

1. A copy of the Notice of Sheriff's Sale, a true and correct copy of
which is attached hereto as Exhibit "A", was sent to every recorded
lienholder and every other interested party known as of the date of the
filing of the Praecipe for the Writ of Execution, on the date(s) appearing
on the attached Certificates of Mailing.

2. A Notice of Sheriff's Sale was sent to Defendant(s) by regular mail
and certified mail on the date appearing on the attached Return Receipt,
which was signed for by Defendant (s) on the date specified on the said
rReturn Recelipt. Copies of the said Notice and Return Receipt are attached
hereto as Exhibit "B".

3. If a Return Receipt is not attached hereto, then service was by
perscnal service on the date gpecified on the attached Return of Service,
attached hereto as Exhibit "B".

4. If service was by Order of Court, then proof of compliance with said
Order is attached hereto as Exhibit "Bv.

A1l Notices were served within the time limits set forth by Pa Rule C.P.
3129.

This Affidavit is made subject to the penalti Section 4904

relating to unsworn falsification to authorities
Dated: August 24, 2007 ICES, P.C.

BY:

Mar¥ J. Udren, Esquire
Attorney for Plaintiff



UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
BY: Mark J. Udren, Esquire

ATTY I.D. NO. 04302

WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620

B56-669-5400

pleadings@udren.com

U.S. Bank National { COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Association, as Trustee for { CIVIL DIVISION
the Structured Asset ! Columbia County
Investment Loan Trust, 2005-4
Plaintiff EMORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
V. E

Craig Fortney INO. 2007-CV-295
Judy A. Fortney :

Defendant {s)

AMENDED AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

U.5. Bank National Association, as Trustee for the Structured
Agget Investment Loan Trust, 2005-4, Plaintiff in the above
action, by its attorney, Mark J. Udren, ESQ., sets forth as of
the date the Praecipe for the Writ of Execution was filed the
following information concerning the real property located at:
192 Cabin Run Road (North Centre Township) Berwick, PA 18603

1. Name and address of Owner(s) or reputed Owner(s):
Name Address

Cralg Fortney 192 Cabin Run Road
Berwick, PA 18603

Judy A. Fortney 192 Cabin Run Road
Berwick, PA 18603

2. Name and address of Defendant (s) in the judgment:
Name Address

SAME AS #1 ABOVE

3. Name and address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is
a record lien on the real property to be so0ld:
Name Address

Michael P. Youells 250 E. Lockville Road
Harding, PA 18643



James R. Thomas, Sr, ¢/o Joseph G. Albert, Esq.
James R. Thomas, Jr., 458 Wyoming Avenue
T/A Thomas Electric Kingston, PA 18704

4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage
of record:

Name Address
U.8. Bank National 6501 Irvine Center Drive
Asgocilation, as Trustee Irvine, CA 92618-2118

for the Structured Asset
Investment Loan Trust,
2005-4

5. Name and address of every other person whe has any record lien
on the property:
Name Address

None
6. Name and address of every other person who has any record

interest in the property and whose interest may be affected by
the sale:

Name Address

Columbia County Tax Claim PO Box 380, Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Domestic Relations Section PO Box 380, Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Commonwealth of PA, Bureau of Compliance, PO Box 281230
Department of Revenue Harrisburg, PA 17128-1230

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff
has knowledge who has any interest in the property which may be
affected by the sale:

Name Address

Tenants/Occupants 192 Cabin Run Road
{North Centre Township)
Berwick, PA 18603

I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and
correct to the best of my perscnal knowledge or information and
belief. I understand that false statiements herein are made
subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.&l. '

unsworn falsification to authorities.

DATED: August 24, 2007

Mar¥ J. Udren, ESQ.
Attorney for Plaintiff



UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
BY: Mark J. Udren, Esquire

ATTY L.D. NO. 04302

WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620

856-669-5400

U.S. Bank National Association, as : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Trustee for the Structured Asset ! CIVIL DIVISION
Investment Loan Trust, 2005-4 2 Columbia County
Plaintiff
v : NO. 2007-CV-295

Craig Foﬁney
Judy A. Fortney
Defendani(s)

TO: ALL PARTIES IN INTEREST AND CLAIMANTS

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE
OF REAL PROPERTY

OWNER(S): Craig Fortney
Judy A. Fortney

PROPERTY: 192 Cabin Run Road
(North Centre Township)
Berwick, PA 18603

Improvements: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING

The above captioned property is scheduled to be sold at the Columbia County Sheriff's
Sale on September 19, 2007, at 9:30 a.m., at the Columbia County Courthouse,
Bloomsburg, PA. Qur records indicate that you may hold a mortgage or judgment on
the property which will be extinguished by the sale. You may wish to attend the sale to
protect your interests.

A Schedule of Distribution will be filed by the Sheriff on a date specified by the Sheriff
not later that 30 days after sale. Distribution will be made in accordance with the
schedule unless exceptions are filed thereto within 10 days after the filing of the

schedule.
EXHI™'™



uad Julod lieg 1o 3u| “1eyimedA) Aq peje)jdwios aq isnpy w04

/]

[BOUEW [ DjiSaLL

siu0ied SSBN L) pues p
10 SUGIEIN M [eTiuey Iy |ELUDHEL

J3U) 885 “peW GO0 PUE Peinsuy uo sBe1Basa JO SUsIHEMLI ._M -nN
0] 885 “BIUBINSU) [ei8od |BUDATD Ui Jues ‘ew paiaisiBel 10] DpD'SzZE S| eiqede
L .co%w §} asipteydsul ey ssaudky uo siqeded AjLtspur WINWIXEW By “BOUELINDI0 Jad o%o.camm 1O | e a) efns

i 0] Alo Aidde safireys Bunpuey eoads “pew jeuoiewsiut ve sheseaoa

S PUE ‘£ L6S ‘006
HULLSPUE LINLUDREL

1IBIT A

aaayd Ja nomc_omw 51 INIBINSUY LGAIMIEUDDS) JUSHUNION P §834dXE 18PLUN BUIWNICE BigepnodaLULOU JO UOIENLGEUO3 4] . panladay 5 AQ P&EIST
o) agefed AjULBpLY WRURKEW By ‘jew p21a15)63) (EUGRELITIL PUE DSBLLUOP ||B Lo pauinba, §| anjea JO LOHEIE D8R |Inj 8| __.mm\.‘&a._:m_. m:._s_wbml\m\m‘m-:._.mz.__ d .__m«me,__mOn_ S5 qQUINp| [e1G} mmvﬁ wnu {ejo)
#* Gl
1
| . = by
€l
et
il
114
6
8
Ja
9
51821 ¥d 'BingsiLoolg 'oge xog Od
- LON0BE SUONEBY DHSaLLO(] g
SiB.L ¥d ‘Bingswoojg ‘pge xog 0Od
Wie|p xe | Anos) eiquinioy) i
-
8L 12-81926 vD 'aulv)
8Al( JejUe]) auta |GG
28)8nt| Se 'LOHEI0SSY [BUONEN Yueg 8N ¢
£0981 vd Mmiag
{diysumo | suad yLON) peoy uny Lige) Za|
SLINYdNIDO/SINYNIL 4
0€Zi-8Z1 L1 Yd 'BInGSIIBH'DEZ19Z X0 Od
i JONYIIAINOD 40 Ny3dNg
INNIATE 40 "1d3d ¥Yd 40 HLIVIAMNOWWOD 3
syjieway anjep | {s)Bay §i}
e ,ﬂmm .Mmm .Mmm 1opu quO%._ m_ E:m_m maﬁw_ mrm_.__mmmum say | abejsay SSRIPPY S0IQ 1$0d PUE 'JosIIS ‘938SBIPPY Jo awey _mw__u.ﬁa aur
Idjaosy J0 9187 pUB SLEUIST eauRINSU| fejsod INOURAA [ ey ssaddxg O PalINes N el0JEC) aokal 'NLLY
. said : aauesnsu| jErsod Yy ‘180 papiaday || [
L 1o Baioet 10 bysoie ey paiolsiBoy asipueyoiopy aoo ) £0080 PN “TTH ANNEHD
5B Panss! ) a8y dule)s Xy lopyooiq ejetkoidde 30aul | 0 1deoay Lniey [ 007 3LINS ‘AV0Y LSTHIGOOM L1L 18puasg 10
painsul [ '0'd ‘$3991440 MY N3™an 5S2.ppY
_! paisisibay [ pue atuen




20/61/6 (21lqwnio)) LeL0zZ0L0# Asuniod 'y Apnp
Aaupo Bleln

€

uad juiog |jeg 1o yu| ‘1epimadi | Aq pajs|dwos aq 1SNy uloy

“$laHed $SE0 (I pue pang of Ajue A|dde sabieys Bugpuey (912ads Tpew [EuolEwsil) ug sieisans
10 SLOIEJILY 1oy |BRUEW [Hapy [RUGlelaiu] 285 “ew (00 PUB RRInSU| UD afB1aA03 Jo SUGRBLILN 10} L ZES PUE 'ELES ‘006N
(ENLERY HEX HISAWQ 385 "SILEINSU| 8IS0 [BUOHHD UM JUSS ‘(18w palajsiBel Joy JO0'SES 51 9(geded Aluepun E:E_w.me N
BUL DOGE B EERUBLYMEL (1BW ESeudx] uo ajgeded AIUBEUN WINWEEW BY ] "9aURLRIa0 Jad QUG DOSE SO My B of [DEigne
muM._‘.a s2d DPE'0SE 51 SHUBINSLI LICHSNSLIONR] JUALINIOP NEY SS5a10XT JGPUN SIUALNI0P B|geiaBALLOL J0 UDROMLISUGIE Ay} DAY 1504 18 PAAIBISY 19 alsn
4] Bygeded Apuepl Wwiatxew By jiew peiajsiBar | ELONBWEILY pUE J)S8LUOR 1B U0 pRdnbed 51 an|Ba Jo UDIEIESOP jNY 34l {aadopdig Buintesay) 1o s B4 ‘18)ISBUNSD Sadatd Jo Jequiny [e)o ] S80d1d JO JgWnu {E10)
| o
I ]
I . Lid »
el
— N —.
o - _ _ Ll
]
— 6
g
........ h
9
g
: FE . ¥
L ,{,.&LI_..H!L &
Rua AR R .
£P981 Vd 'ONIQYVH ‘GYOY JTHAMO01 3 082
_ STI3N0A 'd 1TIYHDIN 4
70281 vd 'NOLSONIN
"INNIAY ONIWOAM 8SF 'DSI Lyagw
"D HAISOr 00 DL T3 SYWOHL wiL ur
‘SYWOHL "M STWYI "HS ‘SYWOHL Y STV L
| SABURY | 9oy | aag | eeq acoy | e [TERE abIeyD . . Jaquiny
S57780 sa | 1S s | ua opusg eng _E_..mr_u_ D_.,.WMQ Suypuep aad abejsog . SS8IPDY 82O 1504 PUE '192)IS ‘@88SaIPPY 10 BBk Y aur
idisoay o ajeq pue yeusoq asurinsu| jgisod INoLIAL [ flep ssaudx3 7] paijag elodeny adhor iNLLY
. S0URINSUY |B)SOd YA [ 12 papioday L 7]
g s1y3 Jo seideo jeuoippe
10} i0 BUKIELY 1O B1EOILE ey paiejsiboy as|pueyoIRy aoo ] . £0080 PN “1TIH A¥Y3HI
5€ panss! §| ey dwels xyjy 10 0(q Setidoidde yoaud | oy jdieasy wnieY [] 00Z 31INS ‘dv0Y LSTIHIAOOM V1L JApUSS 1O
painsti 0 "0°d ‘8301440 MV NIFHAN SSRIpPY
| paiasibay ] . pue sWieN




TIMOTHY T. CHAMEERLAIN

k%5t

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PHONE COURT HGUSE - P.Q. BOX 386 24 HOLIE PHONE
(5T I09-5622 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17015 (570 TI4-B630D0
FAX: (570) I80-KA2E

U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS Docket# 120ED2007
TRUSTEE FOR THE STRUCTURED ASSET
INVESTMENT LOAN TRUST, 20054

VS8 MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

CRAIG FORTNEY
JUDY A, FORTNEY

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE
NOW, THIS FRIDAY, JULY 27, 2007, AT 7:45 PM, SERVED THE WITHIN MORTGAGE
FORECLOSURE UPON JUDY FORTNEY AT 192 CABIN RUN ROAD, BERWICK BY

HANDING TO JUDY FORTNEY, , A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE ORIGINAL WRIT
AND MADE KNOWN TO THEM THE CONTENTS THEREQF.

SO ANSWERS,
SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME
THIS TUESDAY, JULY 31, 2007 ‘r, . :
NOTARYAUBLIC TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN
SHERIFF

P. D'ANGELO
DEPUTY SHERIFF

= XHIBITR



TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

FHONE COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 3806 24 HOUR PHONE
15701 389-5622 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 TET0) TRALIN0
FAX: (3701 385-5625

U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCTATION, AS Docket# 120ED2067
TRUSTEE FOR THE STRUCTURED ASSET
INVESTMENT LOAN TRUST, 2005-4

VS MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

CRAIG FORTNEY
JUDY A, FORTNEY

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE
NOW, THIS FRIDAY, JULY 27, 2007, AT 7:45 PM, SERVED THE WITHIN MORTGAGE
FORECLOSURE UPON CRAJG FORTNEY AT 192 CABIN RUN ROAD, BERWICK BY

HANDING TO JUDY FORTNEY, WIFE, A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE ORIGINAL
WRIT AND MADE KNOWN TO THEM THE CONTENTS THEREQF.

80 ANSWERS,

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS TUESDAY, TULY 31, 2007 ‘r, . -
Jilinder pbre. ) “inelly T, Chom i

NOTARY BMBLIC TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN
SHERIFF
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA 9 C )%
Notarial Seal X @4.

P. D'ANGELO
DEPUTY SHERIFF

Bioomsburg, Golumbia Go., PA

[
Wandy Westaover, Nolary Pubiic l
My Commission Expires Novembar 07, 20009




PHONE
(570} 38Y-56.22

August 16, 2007

TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT HOUSE - P,O. BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
FAX: (570) 389-5625

24 HOUR PHOME
(570 784-6300

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, COMMONWEALTH
OF PENNSYLVANIA.

US BANK N.A.

VS,

CRAIG & JUDY FORTNEY

WRIT OF EXECUTION #120 OF 2607 ED

POSTING OF PROPERTY

POSTED A COPY OF THE SHERIFF’S SALE BILL ON THE

PROPERTY OF CRAIG & JUDY FORTNEY. AT 192 CABIN RUN ROAD BERWICK

COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA. SAID POSTING PERFORMED BY

COLUMBIA COUNTY CHIEF DEPUTY SHERIFF JAMES ARTER.

oy

TY SHERIFF

Lty

TIMOTHY T/CHAMBERLAIN
SHERIFF

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS i6™®

SHOMMONWEALTH oF pEp

NS
Netarial Sgay Lvania

Wangy Wastover N
i . Notary P
- Mloomarg, Coiumiia ]éo u?:!;c
Haitiszion s o

. .‘;..w._______w__..xpira-s November 07, 2000

DAY OF AUGUST 2007




T Tty
Clngesier |
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GO

.ln 4. I & Municipali DATE BILL NO.
i Mﬂmﬂ‘._.mmo m__%%_._._ ._.g.u.._mn_nm & FOR: COLUMBIA COUNTY 03/01/2007 13605
MAKE CHECKS PAYBLE TO: " DESCRIPTION | ASSESSMENT T MILLE — TLESS DISCOUNT | AX AMGUNT DUE] TRCL FENALTY
Cynthia Groshek GENERAL 33,552 6.146 2(2.09 206.21 226.83
218 SHELHAMER ROAD SINKING 1.345 44.23 4513 49.8
Berwick PA 18603 FIRE 235! 7.72 7.88 8.8
TWP RE §] 187.28 201.31 2214
URSMARCH - OCTOBER:
O 2 aral & THUR 4.76M - TN
OR BY APPOINTMENT ONLY. T T 573D \ PR pbﬂlmd.mumﬁ__ .
PHONE:570-683-5295 have been calculated PAY THIS AMOUNT Aprii 30 [ june 30 }june 30
for your conveniance If paid on or before | Kpaid on or before | _Af paid after
QU CNTY WP ~{This tax returned to
Discount 2% 2% courthouse on:
FORTNEY CRAIG & JUDY A Penalty 10%  10% -[anuarg 1, 2008
192 CABIN RUN RD PARCEL: 11 -02 -011-01,000 A .&t...ﬁb_ g .
BERWICK PA 18603 192 CABIN RUN RD NG 332&%
5.04 Acres Land 9,485 e %
Buildings 24,067 B Q}
33,552 - \ -
Total Assessment P le D m 0

TA ‘SCHOOL DIST

. ,72007 SCHOOL REAL ESTATE DATE

ANSHETD

MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TO:
Cynthia Groshek

218 Shelhamer Road
Berwick, PA 18603

DESCRIPTTON

ASSHSTUENT

T4 BIeE

REAL ESTATE

33552 32,

320 1062.71

1084.40 11%2,84

INSTALIMENT PLAN [ASSESSED VALUR

_lm.nnmﬁ Installment 361,47} : -

[~ |Second Installment 361,47

[ |Final Instaliment 361, 46lrAXARLE ASSESSMENT

M

A FORTNEY CRAIG & JUDY A PROFERTY DESCRIPTION acer, 24234
I 192 CABRIN RUN RD PRRCEL 11 2 01101000

z BERWICK PA 18603 192 CABIN RUN RD 9485, gol{ THIS TAX RETURNED
. 20050-0590 24067.00 TO COURT HOUSE

" e 04 ACRES JANUARY 1, 2008.

£

Nov & Dec by appt only

LOLA T s dee by Pog 31, Seo™




TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

PHONE COURT HOUSE - P.Q. BOX 330 24 HOAUR PHONE
(570) 389-5622 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 {5707 784-6300
FAX: (570) 389-5625

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, COMMONWEALTH
OF PENNSYLVANIA.
US BANK N.A.
VS,
CRAIG & JUDY FORTNEY
WRIT OF EXECUTION #120 OF 2007 ED
POSTING OF PROPERTY
August 16, 2007 POSTED A COPY OF THE SHERIFF’S SALE BILL ON THE
PROPERTY OF CRAIG & JUDY FORTNEY. AT 192 CABIN RUN ROAD BERWICK
- COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA. SAID POSTING PERFORMED BY

COLUMBIA COUNTY CHIEF DEPUTY SHERIFF JAMES ARTER.

<]

TY SHERIFF /

TIMOTHY T/CHAMBERLAIN
SHERIFF

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS 16™ DAY OF AUGUST 2007

;._’_f-f__lM?:s;QNWEﬁLTH JA
pralitlle, OF PENNSY
: Motarial Jeal HAA

Effer{(iy__':;f;'es1U\zer, Motary Publie
2 e, Columbiag Co., Pa

dies Novembar g7 2009,
ST U7, 2009




TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

A

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PHONE COURT HOLISE - P.O. BOX 330 14 HOUR PHONE
(579) J@0-5622 BLOOMSHURG, PA 77815 (570) 7846300
FAX: (570 3895625

U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS Docket# 120ED2007
TRUSTEE FOR THE STRUCTURED ASSET

INVESTMENT LOAN TRUST, 20054
VS MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

CRAIG FORTNEY
JUDY A. FORTNEY

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE
NOW, THIS FRIDAY, JULY 27, 2007, AT 7:45 PM, SERVED THE WITHIN MORTGAGE
FORECLOSURE UPON CRAIG FORTNEY AT 192 CABIN RUN ROAD, BERWICK BY

HANDING TO TUDY FORTNEY, WIFE, A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE ORIGINAL
WRIT AND MADE KNOWN TO THEM THE CONTENTS THEREOQF.

S0 ANSWERS,

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS TUESDAY, JULY 31, 2007 ’ . ’ -

NOTARY RUBLIC TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN
SHERIFF
4
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVAMIA p ’DQ
Notarial Sea! X "Clee.
Wendy Wastover, Motary Public -
Bloomsburg, Columbia Co., PA P. D'ANGELO
My Comimission Expires Movember 07, 200 DEPUTY SHERIFF




TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PHONE COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONE
(571} J89-5622 BLOOMSBLIRG, PA 77815 570N THA-6300
FAX: (570) IH9-5635

U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS Docket # 120ED2007
TRUSTEE FOR THE STRUCTURED ASSET
INVESTMENT LOAN TRUST, 2005-4

VS MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

CRAIG FORTNEY
JUDY A. FORTNEY
AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE
NOW, THIS FRIDAY, JULY 27, 2007, AT 7:45 PM, SERVED THE WITHIN MORTGAGE
FORECLOSURE UPON JUDY FORTNEY AT 192 CABIN RUN ROAD, BERWICK BY

HANDING TO JUDY FORTNEY, , A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE ORIGINAL WRIT
AND MADE KNOWN TO THEM THE CONTENTS THEREOF.

SO ANSWERS,

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS TUESDAY, JULY 31, 2007 T'- ,T 4
e & / ’ - *

NOTARYfUBLIC TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN
o SHERIFF
SOMMO
[ AT OF pengy .
over, N . X g
ity nomeoom Columpi /

! P. DYANGELO
DEPUTY SHERIFF




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# | - OF - 11 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  7/5/2007 DOCKET # 120ED2007
PLAINTIFF U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS TRUSTEE FOR
THE STRUCTURED ASSET INVESTMENT LOAN TRUST,
2005-4
DEFENDANT CRAIG FORTNEY
JUDY A. FORTNEY
ATTORNEY FIRM UDREN LAW OFFICE
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
CRAIG FORTNEY MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
192 CABIN RUN ROAD
BERWICK
SERVED UPON K py  Ferik ey
RELATIONSHIP s re IDENTIFICATION
DATE ©7-27-6 7TIME /5¢§ MILEAGE OTHER
Race _ Sex _ _ Height Weight Eyes  Hair Age Military
TYPE OF SERVICE: A, PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA ~ POB__ POE___ CCSO
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICHE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER RIEMARKS

L L
DEPUTY /e Dz/( DATE £ * ¥ -7 07




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 2 - OF - 11 SERVICES

DATE RECEIVED  7/5/2007 DOCKET # 120ED2007

PLAINTLEF U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS TRUSTEE FOR
THE STRUCTURED ASSET INVESTMENT LOAN TRUST,
2005-4

DEFENDANT CRAIG FORTNEY
JUDY A. FORTNEY

ATTORNEY FIRM UDREN LAW OFFICE

PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

JUDY FORTNEY MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

192 CABIN RUN ROAD

BERWICK

SERVED UPON Je0y  Seng oat v

RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION

DATE £/72797 TIME /9935  MILEAGE OTHER

Race = Sex  Height Weight _ Lyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A, PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA . POB_ POE__ CCSO
. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA

A
B
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D
E

. REGISTERED AGENT
. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICL:

F. OTHER (SPECIFY)
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS
__,..,_? )

DEPUTY YL o DATE ¢/ 2 /. € 7




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 4 -OF - 11 SERVICES

DATE RECEIVED  7/5/2007 DOCKET # 120ED2007

PLAINTIFF U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS TRUSTEE FOR
THE STRUCTURED ASSET INVESTMENT LOAN TRUST,
20054

DEFENDANT CRAIG FORTNEY
JUDY A. FORTNEY

ATTORNEY FIRM UDREN LAW OFFICE

PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

CYNTHIA GROSHEK-TAX COLLECTOR MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

218 SHELHAMER ROAD

BERWICK

SERVED UPON SRR Cae yafs o

RELATIONSHIP A SO n g IDENTIFICATION

DATE ¢2-27.¢7 TIME 39¢°  MILEAGEH OTHER

Race _ Sex _ Height  Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: ~ A. PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA »~POB__ POE___ CCSO
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

mo 0w

=

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

. —
e S _ _
DEPUTY i ﬂ DATE ¢ 72 27 o7




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: SERVICE# 5 -QF - 11 SERVICES

DATE RECEIVED  7/5/2007 DOCKET # 120ED2007

PLAINTIFF U.S. BANK.NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS TRUSTEE FOR
THE STRUCTURED ASSET INVESTMENT LOAN TRUST,
2005-4

DEFENDANT CRAIG FORTNEY
JUDY A, FORTNEY

ATTORNEY FIRM UDREN LAW OFFICE

PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

DOMESTIC RELATTONS MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

15 PERRY AVE.,

BLOOMSBURG

§

SERVED UPON \){5? /Lé) CYHT

RELATIONSHIP Dy rputy  Digzcrey IDENTIFICATION

DATE )-~4-7 _ TIME )S /5 MILEAGE OTHER

Race = Sex  Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA _ POB ¥ POE__ CCSO
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS

DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

8

DEPUTY %’f (c It DATE - 1 -7
[\




COUNTY OF COLUMBIA
REAL ESTATE TAX LIEN CERTIFICATE

DATE: 02-JUL-07 FEE:$5.00

FORTNEY CRAIG & JUDY A

CERT. NO:3612

DISTRICT: CENTRE NORTH TWP

122 CABIN RUN RD DEED
BERWICK PA 18603 LOCATION: 1%2 CABIN RUN RD
PARCEL: 11 -¢2 -011-01,000

————— PENDING---- TOTAL AMOUNT
YEAR BILL ROLL AMOUNT INTEREST CO8TS DUE
20Gh PRIM 0.00 0.00 0.00 ¢.00
2006 PRIM 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TCOTAL DUE 50.00
TAX CLAIM TOTAL AMOUNT DUE DURING THE MONTH OF: July , 2007

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT,ACCORDING TO OUR RECORDS,TAX LIENS AS OF

DECEMBER 31, 2006

J—

REQUESTED BY: j-/li?“}'\{j ﬂ“ﬂ /T _ Cl-lﬂ;kk}’il}?.t’lf,l_i_r’]j_:i}"\.ﬁf"\g"&_“



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: SERVICE# 8 - OF - 11 SERVICES

DATE RECEIVED  7/5/2007 DOCKET # 120ED2007

PLAINTIFF U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS TRUSTEE FOR
THE STRUCTURED ASSET INVESTMENT LOAN TRUST,
2005-4

DEFENDANT CRAIG FORTNEY
JUDY A. FORTNEY

ATTORNEY FIRM UDREN LAW OFFICE

PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

PO BOX 380

BLOOMSBURG

SERVED UPON D SR, M

RELATIONSHIP /7, ﬂ'ﬂ:’/z‘; IDENTIFICATION

DATE?/. -2 TIME £/ i MILEAGE OTHER

Race = Sex __ Height Weight  LFyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A, PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA  POB~\ POE __ CCSO
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA

C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

D. REGISTERED AGENT

E

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

e

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

a
L

DEPUTY ﬂ%’“(«ji:: " DATE D - D




REAL ESTATE OUTLINE
ED# [20 0/

DATE RECEIVED Togey

DOCKET AND INDEX -5 ;

CHECK FOR PROPER INFO.

WRIT OF EXECUTION L
COPY OF DESCRIPTION e
WHEREABOUTS OF LKA e
NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT .
NOTICES OF SHERIFF SALE L
WATCHMAN RELEASE FORM =
AFFIDAVIT OF LIENS LIST L
!

CHECK FOR $12388:86.0R / $ .Y 00 CK# 7 )5/

“*F ANY OF ABOVE IS MISSING DO NOT PROCEDE**
SALE DATE Sepf (797 TIME_CYHD
POSTING DATE Sk T e

ADV. DATES FOR NEWSPAPER 1% WEEK  Jew. 27

2°WEEK _sep? ¥
>

3" WEEK N

PR




SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY SEPTEMBER 19, 2007 AT 9:30 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 120 OF 2007 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 295 OF 2007 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO TIIE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFE’S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA_, 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL THAT CERTAIN PIECE, parcel or tract of land situated in North Centre Township, Columbia County,
Pennsylvania, being bounded and described as follows:
BEGINNING at a point in the centerline of Cabin Run Road, thence running along residual land or Daniel
William Edwards and Carol Ann Edwards, passing through a rebar offset 16.55 feet from the beginning of this
course, North 85 degrees 05 minutes 30 seconds East, 386,18 feet to a rebar set in line of land of Kent D. and
Mary J. Shelhamer; thencee running along land of Kent D, and Mary I. Shelhamer, South 04 de grees 52 minutes
02 seconds East, 238.88 feet to a rebar sct; thence continuing along land of the same, passing through a rebar
offsct 17.09 feet from the end of this course, North 84 degrees 24 minutes 30 scconds West, 378.55 feetto a
point in the centerline of Cabin Run Road; thence continuing along land of Kent D. and Mary J. Shelhamer and
running along the centerline of Cabin Run Road, South 09 degrees 30 minutes 19 seconds East, 16.30 feet 10 a
peint; thence continuing along land of Kent D. and Mary J. Sherlhamer, passing through a rebar offset 17.17 feet
from the beginning of this course, South 84 degrees 24 minutes 34 scconds East, 377.21 feet to a rcbar set;
thence continuing along land of the same, South 04 degrees 52 minutcs 02 seconds Fast, 367.65 fect to a rebar
found in line of land of Timothy Paul Jasinski; thence running along land of Timothy Paul Jasinski, South 83
degrees 34 minutes 27 seconds West, 230.42 fect to a rebar found; thence continuing along land of the same,
passing through a rebar offset 16.68 feet from the end of this course, South 67 degrees 56 minutes 13 seconds
West, 85.41 [eet to a point in the centerline of Cabin Run Road; thence running along the centerline of Cabin
Run Road, North 13 degrees 41 minutes 20 seconds West, 142.77 fect to a point; thence continuing along the
same, North 11 degrees 35 minutes 18 seconds West, 259.77 feet Lo a point; thence continuing alony the same,
North 1¢ degrees 28 niinutes 01 seconds West, 58.90 feet to a point; thence running through Cabin Run Road,
South 79 degrees 31 minutes 59 seconds West, 16.50 fcet to a point in the westerly right of way line of Cabin
Run Road; thence running along the westerly side of right of way line of Cabin Run Road, North 09 degrees 47
minutes 03 scconds West, 36.56 feet to a peint; thence running through Cabin Run Road, North 80 degrecs 27
minutes 00 scconds East, 16.50 feet to a point in the centerline of Cabin Run Road; thence running along the
centerline Cabin Run Road, North 09 degrees 33 minutes 00 seconds West, 160.45 feet to the place of
BEGINNING.
CONTAINING 5.014 acres as shown on subdivision map preparcd by Ted L. Oman and Associates, Inc., by
survey dated August 26, 2004. The subdivision plan was approved by the Columbia County Plamting
Commission en October 4, 2004, and subsequently recorded in the Recorder of Decds Office of Columbia
County in Map Book 8, page 658, with said recording being made on October 21, 2004 to Instrument Number
200412005.
UNDER AND SUBJECT TO the legal right of way of Cabin Run Road as shown on the above referenced
survey plat.
SUBJECT TO the following restrictions which shall be covenants running with the land:

1. Nomore that ten (10) animals larger than chicken shall be kept on said property.

2. No salvage or junk yard shall be maintained or operated from said property.
BEING KNOWN AS: 192 CABIN RUN ROAD (NORTH CENTRE TOWNSHIP} BERWICK, PA 18603
PROPERTY ID NO.: 11-02-011-01
TITLE TO SAID PREMISES 1S VESTED IN CRAIG FORTNEY AND JUDY A. FORTNEY, AS TENANTS
BY THE ENTIRETIES BY DELED FROM ROBERT G. PADEN, SINGLE DATED 1/13/05 RECORDED
1/19/05 INSTRUMENT NO.:200500590



TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier’s check at
time of sale,

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within
(8) days after the sale is cash, certified check or cashier's check.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.

If' the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may clect either to sue the
bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and
maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a default all sums paid by bidder will
be considercd forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The defaulting bidder will be
responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Piainti[{s Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Mark J. Udren Timothy T. Chamberlain
111 Woodcrest Road www.sheriffofcolumbiacounty.com

Cherry Hill, NJ 08003



UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
BY: Mark J. Udren, Esquire

ATTY I.D. NO. 04302

WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER -

111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620

856-669-5400

pleadings@udren.com

U.8. Bank National COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Assgociation, as Trustee for CIVIL DIVISION
the Structured Asset Columbia County
Investment Loan Trust, 2005-4
Plaintiff MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
v.
Craig Fortney INO. 2007-0V-295
Judy A. Fortney ,5;§ o .
Defendant (s} o ’ZJ/54529~,47{C?

WRIT CF EXECUTION

TO THE SHERIFF OF Columbia COUNTY:

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter,
you are directed te levy upon and sell the following described
property:

192 Cabin Run Road (North Centre Towneghip)Berwick, PA 18603

SEE LEGAL DESCRIPTION ATTACHED

aAmount due : $131,560.77

Interest From March 31, 2007
to Date of Sale
Ongoing Per Diem of $36.82
to actual date of sale including if sale is
held at a later date

{Costs to be added) s

By

Date ’)"éﬁ>““c$x61>’7




UDREN LAW OFFICES, P. LTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
BY: Mark J. Udren, Egquire

ATTY I.D. NO. 04302

WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620

856-669-5400

pleadings@udren.com

U.S. Bank National { COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Association, as Trustee for { CIVIL DIVISION
the Structured Asset { Columbia County
Investment Loan Trust, 2005-4 :
Plaintiff ! MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
v.
Craig Fortney i NO. 2007-CV-295
Judy A. Fortney : #)éy_r\; =), -
Defendant {s) P (¥ /Z—' /o/O

CERTIFICATE TO THE SHERIFF

I HEREERY CERTIFY THAT:

I. The judgment entered in the above matter is based on an Action:
Al In Assumpsit (Contract)
B. In Trespass {(ARccident}
X C. In Mortgage Foreclogure
D. On a Note accompanying a purchase money mortgage and the property
being exposed to sale is the mortgaged property.
II. The Defendant (s) own the property being exposed to sale as:
A, An individual
X B. Tenants by Entireties
C. Joint Tenants with right of survivorship
D. A partnership
E. Tenants in Common
F. A corporation

ITI. The Defendant(s) is ({(are):

X A, Resident in the Commonwealth of Penngylvania
B. Not resident in the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
C. If more than one Defendant and either A or B above is not

applicakble, state which Defendant is resident of the Commonwealth
of Pennsylvania. . .

Resident : | /\ ;/f\\\\\ ////”““

/
aYk /T, Udren ~ESOUIRE
Addfess & I.D. # as above




UDREN LAW OFFICES,

BY:

Mark J. Udren,

ATTY I.D. NO. 04302
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

P, JTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
Esquire

111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200
CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620
856-669-5400
pleadings@udren.com
U.S. Bank Naticnal ECOURT CF COMMON PLEAS
Association, as Trustee for ! CIVIL DIVISION
the Structured Asset i Columbia County
Investment Loan Trust, 2005-4

Plaintiff EMORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

V.
Craig Fortney {NO. 2007-CV-295
Judy A. Fortney : /¥? /;
: 7 !
Defendant (s) : s &D - S O

Mark J. Udren,

CERTIFICATE

Esquire, hereby states that he is the attorney for

the Plaintiff in the above-captioned matter and that the premises are
not subject to the provisions of Act 91 because it is:

Sec.

An FHA insured mortgage

Non-owner occupied

Vacant

Act 31 procedures have been fulfilled.

Over 24 months delinquent.

This certification is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S.

49504 relating

to ungsworn falsification to authorities.

UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.

\Ll {\ / ™\ a
xgrk dren ESQQEEEV/
TORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF




GDREN LAW OFFICES,

BY:

Mark J.

ATTY I.D. NO.
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER
111 WOCDCREST ROAD,
CHERRY HILL,

856-669-5400
pleadings@udren.com

Udren,
04302

NJ 080

P. "TORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
Esgquire

SUITE 200
03-3620

U.S.

the Structured Asset

Bank National
Association, as Trustee for ! CIVII DIVISION

i COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

EColumbia County

Investment Loan Trust, 2005-4

V.

Craig Fortney'

Judy A. Fortney

Sec.

Mark J. Udren,
the Plaintiff in the above-captioned matter and that the premises are
not subject to the provisions of Act 91 becausge it is:

(
(

X

)
)

Plaintiff gMORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

i NO. 2007-CV-295

Defendant (s} /Z(Z’ {‘7— f-:fp - /9?47

CERTIPFICATE

Esquire, hereby states that he is the attorney for

An FHA insured mortgage

Non-owner occupied

Vacant

Act 91 procedures have been fulfilled.

Over 24 months delinguent.

This certification is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S.
4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities:

]

UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. /

\l'ﬁrk M. Adren, ESQLE?/
TORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF




UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.. ‘TORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
BY: Mark J. Udren, Esquire

ATTY I.D. NO. 04302

WOCDCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY EILL, NJ (8003-3620

856-669-5400

pleadings@udren.com

U.S. Bank National i COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Association, as Trustee for : CIVIL DIVISION
the Structured Asset ! Columbia County
Investment Loan Trust, 2005-4 :
Plaintiff { MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
Craig Fortney i NO. 2007-CV-295
Judy A. Fortney : oy ,
Defendant (s) : Q?%Jér/'égz)*AQZQ

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 312§.1

U.S. Bank National Association, as Trustee for the Structured Asset
Investment Loan Trust, 2005-4, Plaintiff in the above action, by its
attorney, Mark J. Udren, ESQ., sets forth as of the date the Praecipe
for the Writ of Execution was filed the following information
concerning the real property located at: 192 Cabin Run Road

{(North Centre Township) Berwick, PA 18603

1. Name and address of Owner(s) or reputed Owner(s):
Name Address

Craig Fortney 192 Cabkin Run Road
Berwick, PA 18603

Judy A. Fortney 192 Cabin Run Road
Berwick, PA 18603
2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:
Name Address
SAME AS #1 ABQVE
3. Name and address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a
record lien on the real property to be scld:

Name Address

None



4. Name and address ¢ the last recorded holder ( every mortgage of
record:

Name Address
U.S. Bank National 6501 Irvine Center Drive
Association, as Trustee Irvine, CA 92618-2118

for the Structured Asset
Investment Loan Trust,
2005-4

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on
the property:
Name Address

None

6. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest
in the property and whose interest may be affected by the sale:

Name Address

Columbia County Tax Claim PO Box 380, Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Domestic Relations Section PO Box 3280, Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Commonwealth of PA, Bureau ¢f Compliance, PO Box 281230
Department of Revenue Harrisburg, PA 17128-1230

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has
knowledge who has any interest in the property which may be affected by
the sale:

Name Address

Tenants/Cccupants 192 Cabin Run Reoad
(North Centre Township)
Berwick, PA 18603

T verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and
correct to the best of my personal knowledge or information and belief.
I understand that false statements herein are made subject to the
penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. sec. 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to
authorities.

UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.

DATED: June 20, 2007 /’\\
*, s
Z

™
grk \3/ Udren, Bgo.”
torney for Plaintiff



UDREN LAW OFFICES, P. YTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
BY: Mark J. Udren, Esquire

ATTY I.D. NO. 04302

WOCDCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WOQODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620

856-669-5400

Pleadings@udren.com

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
CIVII, DIVISION
Columbia County

U.S. Bank National
Association, as Trustee for
the Structured Asset
Investment Loan Trust, 2005-4

Plaintiff ;MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
V. i
Craig Fortney i NO. 2007-CV-295
Judy A. Fortney i T T e
Defendant {s) : ayéﬁz}/{4;25-/éi%9

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

U.8. Bank National Association, as Trustee for the Structured Asset
Investment Loan Trust, 2005-4, Plaintiff in the above action, by its
attorney, Mark J. Udren, ESQ., sets forth as of the date the Praecipe
for the Writ of Execution was filed the following information
concerning the real property located at: 192 Cabin Run Road

(North Centre Township) Berwick, PA 18603

1. Name and address of Owner{sg) or reputed Owner(s):
Name Address

Craig Fortney 192 Cabin Run Road
Berwick, PA 18603

Judy A. Fortney 192 Cabin Run Road
Berwick, PA 18603
2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:

Name Address

SAME AS #1 ABOVE

3. Name and address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a
record lien on the real property to be sold:
Name 2Address

None



4. Name and address ¢ the last recorded holder every mortgage of
record:

Name . Address
U.8. Bank National 6501 irvine Center Drive
Association, ags Trustee Irvine, CA 52618-2118

for the Structured Asset
Invegstment Loan Trust,
2005-4

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on
the property:
Name Address

None

6. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest
in the property and whose interest may be affected by the sale:

Name Address

Columbia County Tax Claim PC Box 380, RBloomsburg, PA 17815
Domestic Relations Section PC Box 380, Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Commonwealth of PA, Bureau of Compliance, PO Box 281230.
Department of Revenue Harrisburg, PA 17128-1230

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has
knowledge who has any interest in the property which may be affected by
the sale:

Name Address

Tenants/Occupants 192 Cabin Run Road
{North Centre Township)
Berwick, PA 18603

I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and
correct to the best ¢of my perscnal knowledge or information and belief.
I understand that false statements herein are made subject to the
penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. sec. 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to
authorities.

UDREN LAW COFFICES, P.C.

DATED: June 20, 2007 y\[\ /\\ /

rk\J/ Udren,
torney for Plalntlff




UDREN LAW OFFICES, P. TTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
BY: Mark J. Udren, Esquire

ATTY I.D. NO. 04302

WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620

856-669-5400

pleadings@udren.com

U.8. Bank Naticnal { COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Association, as Trustee for ECIVIL DIVISION
the Structured Asset i Columbia County
Investment Loan Trust, 2005-4

Plaintiff MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

V.

NGC. 2007-CV-2895

eV ED-ARE

Craig Fortney
Judy A. Fortney
Defendant (=)

L E T T T R R E LN T TR R LT T2 1Y

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

U.S. Bank Natiocnal Association, as Trustee for the Structured Asset
Investment Loan Trust, 2005-4, Plaintiff in the above action, by its
attorney, Mark J. Udren, ESQ., sets forth as of the date the Praecipe
for the Writ of Execution was filed the following information
concerning the real property located at: 192 Cabin Run Road

(North Centre Township) Berwick, PA 18603

1. Name and address of Owner(s) or reputed Owner({s):
Name - Address

Craig Fortney 192 Cabin Run Road
Berwick, PA 18603

Judy A. Fortney 192 Cabin Run Road
Berwick, PA 18603
2. Name and address of Defendant (s) in the judgment:
Name Address
SAME AS #1 ABOVE
3. Name and address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a
record lien on the real property to be sold:

Name Address

None



4. Name and addresgs ¢ the last recorded holder - every mortgage of
record:

Name Address
U.8. Bank National 6501 Irvine Center Drive
Association, as Trustee Irvine, CA 92618-2118

for the Structured Asset
Investment Loan Trust,
2005-4

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on
the property:
Name Address

None

6. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest
in the property and whose interest may be affected by the sale:

Name Address

Columbia County Tax Claim PO Box 380, Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Domestic Relations Section PO Box 380, Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Commonwealth of PA, Bureau of Compliance, PO Box 281230
Department of Revenue Harrisburg, PA 17128-1230

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has
knowledge who has any interest in the property which may be affected by

the sale:
Name address

Tenants/Occupants 192 Cabin Run Road
(North Centre Township)
Berwick, PA 18603

I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and
correct to the best of my persconal knowledge or information and belief.
I understand that false statements herein are made subject to the
penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. sec. 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to
authorities.

UDREN LAW OFFICES,

DATED: June 20, 2007 Y\ [\ /\ /

rk J/ Udren,
torney for Plalntlff

,4"




SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY SEPTEMBER 19, 2007 AT 9:30 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 120 OF 2007 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 295 OF 2007 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TQ THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL THAT CERTAIN PIECE, parcc! or tract of land situated in North Centre Township, Columbia County,
Pennsylvania, being bounded and described as follows:
BEGINNING at a point in the centerline of Cabin Run Road, thence running along residual land or Daniel
William Edwards and Carol Ann Edwards, passing tlirough a rebar offsct 16.55 feet fron the beginning of this
course, North 85 degrees 05 minutes 30 seconds East, 386.18 feet to a rcbar set in line of land of Kent D. and
Mary J. Shelhamer; thence running along land of Kent D. and Mary . Shelhamer, South 04 degrees 52 minutcs
02 seconds East, 238.88 feet to a rcbar set; thence continuing along land of the same, passing through a rebar
offset 17.09 feet from the end of this course, North 84 dcgrees 24 minutes 30 seconds West, 378.55 feet to a
point in the centerline of Cabin Run Road; thence continuing along land of Kent D. and Mary J. Shelhamer and
runming along the centerline of Cabin Run Road, South 09 degrees 30 minutes 19 scconds East, 16.30 fect to a
point; thenee continuing along land of Kent D. and Mary J. Sherlhamer, passing through a rebar offset 17.17 feet
from the beginning of this course, South 84 degrees 24 minutes 34 scconds East, 377.21 feet to a rebar set;
thence continuing along land of the same, South 04 degrees 52 minutes 02 seconds East, 367.65 feet to a rebar
found in line of land of Timothy Paul Jasinski; thence running along land of Timothy Paul Jasinski, South 83
degrees 34 minutes 27 seconds West, 230.42 feet to a rebar found; thence continuing along land of the same,
passing through a rebar offset 16.68 feet from the end of this course, South 67 degrees 56 minutes 13 seconds
West, 85.41 feet to a point in the centerline of Cabin Run Road: thence running along the centerline of Cabin
Run Road, North 13 degrees 41 minutes 20 seconds West, 142.77 feet to a point; thence continuing along the
same, North 11 degrees 35 minutes 18 seconds West, 259.77 feet to a point; thence continuing along the same,
North 10 degrees 28 minutes 01 seconds West, 58.90 feet to a point; thence running through Cabin Run Road,
South 79 degrees 31 minutes 59 seconds West, 16,50 feet to a point in the westerly right of way line of Cabin
Run Road; thence running along the westerly side of right of way line of Cabin Run Road, North 09 degrees 47
minutes 03 seconds West, 36.56 feet fo a point; thence running through Cabin Run Road, North 80 degrees 27
minutes 00 seconds Hast, 16.50 feet to a point in the centerline of Cabin Run Road; thence running along the
centerline Cabin Run Road, North 09 degrees 33 minutes 00 seconds West, 160.45 feet to the place of
BEGINNING.
CONTAINING 5.014 acres as shown on subdivision map prepared by Ted L. Omun and Associates, Inc., by
survey dated August 26, 2004. The subdivision plan was approved by the Colurmbia County Planning
Commission on October 4, 2004, and subsequently recorded in the Recorder of Deeds Office of Columbia
County in Map Book 8, page 658, wilh said recording being made on October 21, 2004 to Instrument Numbcr
200412005.
UNDER AND SUBJECT TO the legal right of way of Cabin Run Road as shown on the above referenced
survey plat.
SUBJECT TO the following restrictions which shall be covenants running with the land:

1. No more that ten (10) animals larger than chicken shall be kept on said property.

2. Nosalvage or junk yard shall be maintained or operated from said property.
BEING KNOWN AS; 192 CABIN RUN ROAD (NORTH CENTRE TOWNSHIP) BERWICK, PA 18603
PROPERTY ID NO.: 11-02-011-01
TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN CRAIG FORTNEY AND JUDY A. FORTNEY, AS TENANTS
BY THE ENTIRETIES BY DEED FROM ROBERT G. PADEN, SINGLE DATED 1/13/05 RECORDED
1/19/05 INSTRUMENT NO.:200500590



TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at
time of sale.

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within
(8) days after the sale is cash, certified check or cashier's check.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVATLABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD,

[f the successtul bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect either 1o sue the
bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and
maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a default all sums paid by bidder will
be considered forfeited, but will be applicd against any damages recoverable. The defaulting bidder will be
responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plaintiff’s Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Mark I. Udren Timothy T. Chamberlain
111 Woodcrest Road www.sheriffofcolumbiacounty.com

Cherry Hill, NJ 08003



SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY SEPTEMBER 19, 2007 AT 9:30 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 120 OF 2007 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 295 OF 2007 JD ISSUED QUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
TIHE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL THAT CERTAIN PIECE, parcel or tract of land situated in North Centre Township, Columbia County,
Pennsylvania, being bounded and described as follows:
BEGINNING at a point in the centerline of Cabin Run Road, thence running along residual land or Daniel
William Edwards and Carol Ann Edwards, passing through a rebar offset 16.55 feet from the beginning of this
course, North 85 degrees 05 minutes 30 seconds [East, 386.18 feet to a rebar set in line of land of Kent D. and
Mary J. Shelhamer; thence running along land of Kent D. and Mary J. Shelhamer, South 04 degrees 52 minutes
02 seconds East, 238.88 feet to a rcbar set; thence continuing along land of the same, passing through a rebar
olfsct 17.09 feet from the end of this course, North 84 degrees 24 minutes 30 seconds West, 378.55 feet to a
point in the centerline of Cabin Run Road; thence continuing along land of Kent D, and Mary J. Shelhamer and
running along the centerline of Cabin Run Road, South 09 degrees 30 minutcs 19 seconds East, 16.30 feet to a
point; thence continuing along land of Kent D. and Mary J. Sherlhamer, passing through a rebar offset 17.17 feet
from the beginning of this course, South 84 degrees 24 minutes 34 seconds East, 377.21 fect to a rebar set;
thence continuing along land of the same, South 04 degrees 52 minutes 02 seconds East, 367.65 feet to a rebar
found in line of land of Timothy Paul Jasinski; thence running along land of Timothy Paul Jasinski, South 83
degrees 34 minutes 27 scconds West, 230.42 feet to a rebar found; thence continuing along land of the same,
passing through a rebar offset 16.68 feet from the end of this course, South 67 degrees 56 minutes 13 seconds
West, 85,41 feet to a point in the centerline of Cabin Run Road; thence running along the centerline of Cabin
Run Road, North 13 degrees 41 minutes 20 seconds West, 142.77 feet to a point; thence continuing along the
same, North 11 degrees 35 minutes 18 seconds West, 259.77 feet to a point; thence continuing along the same,
North 10 degrees 28 minutes 01 seconds West, 58.90 feet to a point; thence running through Cabin Run Road,
South 79 degrees 31 minutes 59 scconds West, 16.50 fect to a point in the westerly right of way line of Cabin
Run Road; thence running along the westerly side of right of way linc of Cabin Run Road, North 09 degrees 47
minutes 03 scconds West, 36.56 feet 1o a point; thence running through Cabin Run Road, North 80 degrees 27
minutes 00 scconds East, 16.50 feet 1o a point in the centerline of Cabin Run Road; thence running along the
centerline Cabin Run Road, North 09 degrees 33 minutes 00 seconds West, 160.45 feet to the place of
BEGINNING.
CONTAINING 5.014 acres as shown on subdivision map prepared by Ted L. Oman and Associates, Inc., by
survey dated August 26, 2004. The subdivision plan was approved by the Columbia County Planning
Commission on October 4, 2004, and subscquently recorded in the Recorder of Deeds Office of Columbia
County in Map Book &, page 658, with said recording being made on Qctober 21, 2004 to Instrument Number
200412005.
UNDER AND SUBIJECT TO the legal right of way of Cabin Run Road as shown en the above referenced
survey plat.
SUBIECT TO the following restrictions which shall be covenants running with the land:

1. Ne more that ten (10) animals larger than chicken shall be kept on said property.

2. No salvage or junk yard shall be maintained or operated from said property.
BEING KNOWN AS: 192 CABIN RUN ROAD (NORTH CENTRE TOWNSHIP) BERWICK, PA 18603
PROPERTY 1D N(.; 11-02-011-01
TITLE TO SAID PREMISES 18 VESTED IN CRAIG FORTNEY AND JUDY A. FORTNEY, AS TENANTS
BY THE ENTIRETIES BY DEED FROM ROBERT G. PADEN, SINGLE DATED 1/13/05 RECORDED
1/19/05 INSTRUMENT NO.:200500590



TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at
time of sale.

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within
(8) days after the sale is cash, certified check or cashier's check.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.

If the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may clect either to sue the
bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and
maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a default all sums paid by bidder will
be considered forfeited, but will be applicd against any damages recoverable. The defaulting bidder will be
responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plaintifl's Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Mark J. Udren Timothy T. Chamberlain
111 Woodcrest Road www.sheriffofcolumbiacounty.com

Cherry Hill, NJ 08003



UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.. TORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
BY: Mark J. Udren, Esquire

ATTY I.D. NO. 04302

WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620

856-669-5400

Pleadings@udren.com

U.S. Bank National : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Association, as Trustee for ! CIVIL DIVISION
the Structured Asset : Columbia County
Investment Loan Trust, 2005-4 :

Plaintiff ! MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

V. i

Craig Fortney i NO. 2007-CV-295
Judy A. Fortney i _;%Qq ; =T 705

Defendant (s} E o CfZ’?Z - “45%%/

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: Craig Fortney
182 Cabin Run Road
Berwick, PA 18603

Your house {real estate) at 192 Cabin Run Road (North Centre Township)
Berwick, PA 18603 is scheduled to be scld at the Sheriff's Sale on

, at in the Columbia County Courthouse,
Bloomsburg, PA, to enforce the court judgment of $131,560.77, obtained
by Plaintiff above (the mortgagee) against you. If the sale is
pestponed, the property will be relisted for the Next Available Sale.

NOTICE OF QOWNER'S RIGHTS
YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff's Sale, you must take immediate action:

1. The sale will be cancelled if you pay to the mortgagee the back payment, late
charges, costs and reascnable attorney's fees. To find cut how much you must
pay, vou may call: (856) 669-5400.

2. You may be abkle to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to
strike or open the judgment, if the judgment was improperly entered. You may
also ask the Court to postpone the sale for good cause.

3. You may alsoc be abkle to step the sale through other legal proceedings.
You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner you contact one,

the more chance vou will have of stopping the sale. (See notice on page two on
how to obtain an attorney.}



YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER RIGHTS
EVEN IF THE SHERIFF'S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE.

1. If the Sheriff's Sale is not stopped, vour property will be sold to the
highest bidder. You may find out the price bid by calling 856-669%-5400.

2. You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the sale if the bid
price was grossly inadequate compared to the value of your property.

3. The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full
amount due in the sale. To find cut if this has happened, you may call 856-669-5400.

4, If the amount due from the Buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, vyou will
remain the owner of the property as if the sale never happened.

5. You have the right to remain in the property until the full amount due is
paid to the Sheriff and the Sheriff gives a deed to the buyer. At that time, the
buyer may bring legal proceedings to evict you.

6. You may be entitled tc a share of the money which was paid for your
house. A schedule of distribution of the money bid for your house will be filed by
the Sheriff within 30 days after the sale. This schedule will state who will be
receiving that money. The money will be paid out in accordance with this schedule
unless exceptions (reasons why the proposed distribution is wrong) are f£iled with the
Sheriff within ten (10) days after Schedule of Distribution is filed.

7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting your home
back, if you act immediately after the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A LAWYER OR
CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEFPHONE THE OFFICE LISTED BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU
CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

LAWYER REFERRAL SERVICE

Susquehanna Legal Services
168 East 5th Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
570-784-8760

ASSOCIATION DE LICENCIDADOS
Susquehanna Legal Services
l68 East 5th Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
5E70-784-8760



ALL THAT CERTAIN Pm,ymﬂmmofhnﬂﬁmdinﬂmﬂicm
‘Township, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, being bounded aad described as foflows:

BEGINNING at 2 point in the centerfine of Cabin Run Road, thence runming along
msﬁwllnndofDmHWﬂﬁamEdwuﬂsdemoIAmEdwds,pmainghm{gha
rebar offset 16.55 feat from the beginning of this course, North 85 degrees 05 minutes 30
seconds East, 386.18 feet 10 a robar sef in line of land of Kent D. and Mary J. Shelhamet;
thence tunning along land of Kent D, and Mary J, Shelhamer, Scuth 04 dogrees 52
mipxias 02 seconds Bast, 23838 feet to 2 rehar set; thencs contimaing afong land of the
same, passing through u rebar offhet 17.09 foet from the end of this cotuse, North 84
degress 24 minutes 30 seconds West, 37855 feet to & point in the centertiz of Cabin
Run Rozd; thenee continuing slong land of Keot D. snd Mary J, Shelhamer and renning
elong the centeriine of Cabin Run Roed, South 09 degrees 30 minutes 19 seconds East,
16.30 feet to & point; thenoe continuing slang lmnd of Kent I, and Mary J. Shelhamer,
passing through o robar offset 17.17 feet from the beginning of this course, Sotth 84
deogreos 24 minates 30 soconds East, 377.21 feet to a rebar set; thence continuing along
land of the same, South 04 dogrees 52 mirsistes 02 seconds East, 367.65 feet to srobar
foomd in line of land of Timothy Panl Jasinski; thence running slong land of Timothy

Paul Jasingki, South 83 degrees 34 minnies 27 seconds West, 230,42 Feet o a rebar
found; thence continuing along land of the seme, passing through a rebar offiet 16.68 fect
from the end of this couarse, South 67 degroos 56 minutes 13 scoonds West, 85.41 et oz
point in the centeriine of Cabin Run Roed; fhonos ruming along the centrtine of Cabin
Rua Road, North 13 degrees 41 minutes 20 seconds West, 142,77 feet to & point; theace
. wnﬁnﬂngabngihnsmﬁmﬂxlldegmu%mimﬂsl&scmds?lmm.ﬂﬁdm
& point; thenes continuing along the same, North 10 degrees 23 minntes 0] seconds West,
58.90 feet to m poist; thence ranning through Cabin Ryn Road, South 79 dogroes 31
minmtes 59 seconds Weat, 16.50 fiset to 8 point on the westerly right of way finc of Cabin
Ruu Road; thenoe rmning along the westerly ripht of way kine of Cabin Run Read, North
0% degress 47 mimotes 03 seconds West, 36.56 foct to o point; thence nmning fhwongh
C'abin Run Road, North 80 deprees 27 minutes 00 seconds East, 16.50 fest to % point in
the cenberline of Cabin Run Road; thence running along the canderkine of Cabin Run
Rond, North 09 degrées 33 minntes 00 secondy West, 150,45 feet to the place of
BELGINNING. '
CONTAINING 5.014 acxes as shown on subdivigion map prepared by Ted L. Oman and
Associztes, Ins., by 8 survey dated Angust 26, 2004, The subdivigion plan was spprbved
by&u_CoimnhiaCouﬂythﬁﬁgCammiss&mchmbﬁ%iﬂﬂd,mﬁnﬂmqnﬂﬁy
resorded in the Recorder of Desds Office of Columbin County in Map Book B, page 558,
with s8id recording being made on October 21, 2004 to Instrament Number 200412005,

UNDER AND SUBSECT TO the legal right of way of Cabin Run Road as shown on the above
refarenced survey plat.

SUBJECT FO.the foliowing restrictions which sball be covensnts running with the fand;
1, Nommﬂmﬁan(iﬁ)mi:ﬁls]arg&rﬁmanhiukmshaﬂbckcptmuﬁd

property.
2. No salvege or junk yard shall be maintained or operated from said propesty.

BEING KNOWN AS: 192 Cabin Run Rcad (North Centre Township)
Berwick, PA 18603

PROPERTY ID NO.: 11-02-011-01
TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN CRAIG FORTNEY AND JUDY A. FORTNEY, AS

TENANTS BY THE ENTIRETIES BY DEED FROM ROBERT G. PADEN, SINGLE DATED
1/13/05 RECORDED 1/1%$/05 INSTRUMENT NO.: 200500550.



ALL THAT CERTAIN PIECE, parcel or tract of land situsted in North Centre
Township, Columbia Connty, Pennsyivania, being bounded and described as follows:

RBEGINNING at a point in the conterling of Cabin Run Road, fhence running slong
sosidunl rnd of Danie! Williem Edwards and Carol Aon Edwards, passing tirough e
rebar offset 16.55 fet from the beginving of this course, North 85 degrees 05 minutes 30
seconds East, 386.18 foct to a rebar sct in line of lnnd of Kent D. and Mary J. Shelhamer;
thence runming aleng land of Kent D, and Mary J, Shelamer, Scuth 04 degroes 52
mipates 02 geconds Bast, 238 88 feet to ambarset;themewntknﬁngnlanglmdofthc
sams, peseing through g reber offset 17.09 feet from the end of this course, Noxth 34
degrees 24 minttes 30 seconds West, 378.55 foet to 2 point in the centedine of Cabin
Run Road; thencs continring slong lsnd of Kent D. and Mary I, Shelbamer snd rmning
along the centerfine of Cabin Run Road, South 09 degrees 30 minutes 19 seconds Bast,
16.30ﬁe:tonpoim;thmeconﬂmingalunglandofmnandh&m‘yl. Shelhamer,
passing through a tebur offset 17.17 feet from the begiaring of this pourss, South B4
degrees 24 minates 30 seconds Bast, 377.21 feet to 2 rebar sst; thence continuing along
land of the same, South 04 degrees S2 rimistes 02 seconds East, 367.65 fieet to 8 rebar
Sfound i line of land of Timothy Paul Jasinski; thexce ranning slong land of Timothy

Paul Jesinski, South 83 degrees 34 minutes 27 ssoonds West, 230,42 feet to a rebar
found; thenee continuing niong land of the same, pessing thmugh a rebar offact 16.68 feot
from the end of this course, South 67 degress 56 minutes 13 soconds West, 85.41 feettoa
point in the centerline of Cabin Run Road; thence raaning along the cendodine of Cabin
Run Road, North 13 degrees 41 mimutes 20 soconds West, 142,77 feet to a point; thence

~ costinuing along the same, North 11 degrees 35 minntes 18 seconds West, 259.77 feet to
& point; thence continuing along the same, North 10 degrees 28 minmtes 01 seconds West,
58.90 feet to & point; thence running through Cabin Run Road, South 79 degrees 31
mirmtes 59 seconds Weat, 16.50 fiset to a point on the weaterly right of way finc of Cabin
Rum Road; thenoe munning alomg the westendy right of wey kine of Cabin Run Read, North
09 degrees 47 mimates 03 seconds West, 36.56 feet £ a point; thence running fhrough
‘Cabin R Road, North 80 degrees 27 minutey 00 seconds Bast, 16.50 feet to & point in
thw cenizeline of Cabin Ron Rosd; thenoe ramming along the cexterine of Cabin Rua
Road, North 08 degrées 33 minmtes 00 seconds West, 160.45 feet to the place of
BEGINNING. .
CONTAINING 5.014 acres ns shown on sulxiivision map prepared by Ted L. Oman and
Associates, Hnc., by # survey daied August 26, 2004, The subdivizion plan was apprbved
by the Colunbiz County Planring Commission on October 4, 2004, and subssquently
reconded in fie Resorder of Deeds Office of Columbia County in Map Book B, page 658,
with ssid recording being made on October 21, 2004 to Instrument Number 200412003,

UNDER AND SUBJECT 1O the lega! right of way of Cabin Run Road a3 shown on the sbove
referenced survoy plat.
SUBIECT TO.tbe following restrictions which shall be covenants uning with fhe land:

1. Nummﬁmtm(lﬁ)aﬁmlslzrg&ﬁmacbhkmabxﬂbeknptmsﬁd

propecty.
2. No salvage or junk yard shall be maimained or operated fron: said gropesty.

BEING KNOWN AS: 192 Cabin Run Road {North Centre Township)
Berwick, PA 18603 '

PROPERTY ID NO.: 11-062-011-01
TITLE TO SATID PREMISES IS VESTED IN CRAIG FORTNEY AND JUDY A. FORTNEY, AS

TENANTS BY THE ENTIRETIES BY DEED FROM ROBERT G. PADEN, SINGLE DATED
1/13/05 RECORDED 1/19/05 INSTRUMENT NO.: 200500550.



ALL THAT CERTAIN PIECE, parcel or tract of land situated in Morth Cenire
Township, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, being boxmded sad described as follows!

BEGINNING st a point in the canterfine of Cabin Run Road, thence runzing along
residual tend of Daniel William Edwards and Carol Ann Bdwards, passing through s
rebar offset 16.55 feet from the beginning of this course, North 83 degrees 05 minutes 30
seconds East, 386.18 fect to a rebar sef in line of lend of Kent D, and Mary J. Shethamer;
thence runming aiong land of Kent D, and Mary J. Shethamer, South 04 degrees 52
nainutes (2 seconds Bast, 238.88 feet 1o & rebar set; thence coptinning along jand of the
same, passing thoongh g rebar offset 17.02 foet from the end of this course, Nexth 84
degrees 24 minutes 30 seconds West, 378.55 feet to a point in Ewunteﬂinaf‘(‘.‘ahh}
Rim Road; thenee continuing slong land of Kent D. and Mary J, Shelhamer and running
along the centerling of Cabin Run Road, South 09 degrees 30 miwates 19 seconds Hast,
16.30faamupoim;thmumnﬂnﬁngdmgiaudofﬂmtl}.andhdml. Shelhamer,
passing through a rebear offset 17.17 feet from the begiming of this course, South B4
dogroes 24 minates 30 seconds East, 377.21 feet to 2 reber sct; thenoo continuing along
land of the same, South 04 degrees 52 mimnes 02 seconds East, 367.65 fect to a rebar
found in line oflmﬂofTimbﬁ:yPaulJadmki;thmmﬁngalmglmdofﬁmoﬁiy

Payl Jasinski, South 83 degroes 34 minnteg 27 sesonds West, 23042 fest to a rebar
found; thenee continuing aloag land of the same, passing through a rebar offict 16.68 feet
from the end of this oourse, Sauth 67 degrecs 56 minntes 13 scoonds West, 85.41 feet to s
point in the comterfing of Cabin Run Road; thence running along the cenderline of Cabin
Run Road, North 12 degrees 41 minutes 20 seconds 'West, 142.77 feet t0 4 point; theave

. continuing along the same, North 11 degrees 35 minntes 18.seconds West, 259,77 feet to
& point; thence continuing along the same, North 10 degroez 28 mivntes 01 scconds West,
58.90 feat to a point; thence maning through Cabin Ran Rosd, Scuth 79 degress 31
mainnins 59 secands Weat, 16.50 foet to a point on the westesly right of way fine of Cabin
Rxm Road; thence ranning along the westerly right of way line of Cabin Run Road, North
05 degrees 47 mimztes (3 seconds West, 36.55 foct to 7 point; thence runming through
Cabin Run Road, North 80 degrees 27 minutes 00 seconds Basgt, 16.50 feet to & point in
the cenferdine of Cabin Run Road; thense running along the centerline of Cabin Run
Road, North 09 degrées 33 minutes 00 seconds West, 160.45 fest to the place of
BEGINNING.

CONTADNING 5,614 acres s shown on subdivision mep prepared by Ted L. Oman and
Associates, Inc., by a survey daled Angust 26, 2004. The subdivision plan was apprbved
by the Colambia County Pienning Commission on October 4, 2004, and subsequently
recorded in e Recorder of Deeds Office of Colubia County in Map Book 8, page 658,
with said recording being mads on October 21, 2004 to Iostrement Number 200412005,

UNDER AND SUBJECT TO the legal right of way of Cabin Run Road #s shown on the sbove
referenced swrvey plat.

SUBJECT TO the following restrictions which shall be covenants runming with the land:

1. Nommﬂmhn(lﬂ)uﬁum!slargmﬁmnachickmshaﬂbclmplmzﬁd
propecty.
2, No satvage or junk yard shall be maintained of opotsted from said property.

BEING KNOWN AS: 192 Cabin Run Road (North Centre Township)

Berwick, PA 18603

PRCPERTY ID NO.: 11-02-011-01

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN CRAIG FORTNEY AND JUDY A. FORTNEY, AS

TENANTS BY THE ENTIRETIES BY DEED FROM ROBERT G.

1/13/05 RECORDED 1/19/05 INSTRUMENT NO.: 200500590.

PADEN,

SINGLE DATED



ALL THAT CERTAIN PIECE, parcel or tract of Iand situsted in North Centre
TvmmmnchmmmaﬁwmmPmmmmmmghwgbmm&ﬂmﬂdumﬁnduﬁmmm:

BEGINNING at o point in fhie conterting of Cabin Run Roed, thence running along
residual lend of Danic! William Edwards and Carol Ann Edwands, passing through &
rebar offiet 16.55 foet from the beginning of tais course, North 85 degrees 05 minutes 30
seconds East, 386.18 fect 10 & rebar set in line of land of Kent D. and Mary J. Shefhamer;
thence rosning along land of Kent D, and Mary J, S8helhamer, South 04 dogrees 52
minurtes 02 sevonds Bast, 238_88 feet to & rebar set; thencs confituing elong lend of the
sams, passing through & rebaz offset 17.09 fuet from the end of this contse, Naxth B4
degrees 24 mimutes 30 peconds West, 378.55 feet to a paint in the centertine of Cabin
Run Road; thence contioning slong knd of Kent D. and Mary J, Shelltamer and running
along the cemterdine of Cabin Run Road, South 09 degrees 30 minutes 19 seconds East,
16.30 fest to a point; thenoe continning slong tand of Kent D. snd Mery J, Shelhamier,
passing through a rebar offvet 17.17 feet from the begimning of this course, South 84
dogroes 24 minates 30 soconds East, 377.21 foet to 2 zebar set; thence continning alang
land of the same, South 04 degrees 52 mimites 02 seconds East, 367.65 feet to w rebar
found in line of land of Timothy Paul Jasinski; thence Tunning along land of Timothy

Paul Jasinski, South 83 degrees 34 minntes 27 seconds West, 230,42 feet to & rebar
found; thease continuing along land of the sams, pessing through a rcbar offsct 16.68 feet
from the end of this cowrse, South 67 degrecs 56 minutes 13 svoonds West, 85.41 feettoa
point fo the centerline of Cabin Rum Road; thence rurming along the cenirdine of Cabin
Run Road, North 13 degrees 41 minutes 20 seconds West, 142,77 feet to & point; thenee

~ continiing along the same, Notth 11 degrees 35 minutes 18.scconds West, 259,77 feet to
& point; thence continuing atong the same, North 10 degrees 23 minutes 01 soconds West,
58.90 feet to a point; thence mmning through Cabin Ren Road, South 79 degrees 31
minuins 59 seconds Weat, 16.50 foet to » point on the weaterly right of way line of Cebin
Run Road; thence rooming along the westenty right of way line of Cabin Run Road, Nosth
09 degrees 47 minmtss 03 seconds West, 36.58 foct to a point; thence runping throngh.
Cabin Ran Road, Nosth 80 degrees 27 minutes 00 seconds East, 16.50 fest to a point in
the centerline of Cabin Run Road; thence ruming along the centerline of Cabin Run
Rond, North 09 degrées 33 minutes 00 seconda West, 160,45 feet to the place of
BEGINNING. :
CONTAINING 5.014 ncres ns shown on subdivision map prepared by Ted L. Oman and
Associates, ne., by a survey deled August 26, 2004, The subdivision plan was apprbved
by the Columbia County Planming Commission on Qctober 4, 2004, and subsequently
recorded in the Resorder of Desds Offics of Columahia County in Map Book 8, page 658,
with suid recording being made on October 21, 2004 fo Instrument Number 200412005.

UNDER AND SUBRSECT TO the legel right of way of Cabin Run Road as shown on the above
reforenced survey piat. _
SUBJECT TO the following restrictions which shall be covenants unring with the fand:
1.  No more than tm (10) animals Jarger than a chicken shall be kept on said
property.
Z, No salvage or junk yard shall be mainteined or operated from said property.

BEING KNOWN AS: 192 Cabin Run Road (North Centre Township}
Berwick, PA 1B603 .

PROPERTY ID NO.: 11~02-011-01
TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN CRAIG FORTNEY AND JUDY A. FORTNEY, AS

TENANTS BY THE ENTIRETIES BY DEED FROM ROBERT G. PADEN, SINGLE DATED
1/13/05 RECORDED 1/19%/05 INSTRUMENT NO.: 200500590.



ALL THAT CERTAIN PIECE, parce! ar tract of land situsted in North Centre
Township, Columbla County, Pennsyivania, being bounded and described as follows:

BEGINNING at & point in the centerfing of Cabin Run Road, thence running along
resichun! lamd of Deniel Willism Bdwands and Carol Ann Edwards, passing through e
rebar offset 16.55 et from the boginning of this course, North 85 degrees 05 minuies 30
seconds East, 386.18 feet 10 2 rebar set in line of land of Kent 1. and Mary I. Shefhamer;
thence rinning slong land of Kent D. and Mary J, Shethamez, South 04 degrees 52
minutes 02 seoonds Bast, 238.88 feet to 5 rebar set; thenes continuing along land of the
same, pussing throngh a rebar offset 17.09 feet from the end of tis course, Noxth 34
degrees 24 mimaes 30 seconds West, 378.55 foet to a point in the centertine of Cabin
Rim Road: thenoe contiouing slong Jand of Kent 1, and Mary J, Shelhsmer and running
along the centerdine of Cabin Run Road, South 89 degrees 30 minutes 19 seconds Best,
16.30 feet to & point; thenoe continuing along land of Kent I. and Mary J. Shelhamer,
passing throngh e sobar offset 17.17 feet from the begiming of this course, South B4
degress 24 minates 30 soconds Enst, 377.21 foet to u oebar aet; thence continning along
1and of the saime, South 04 dogrees 52 rinizes 02 soconds East, 357.65 feet to n rebar
Sound in Tine of land of Timothy Paul Jasinski; thence nunning slong Iand of Timothy

Paxl Jaginski, South 83 degress 34 minutes 27 sesonds West, 230.42 feet to a rebar
found; thence continuing along land of the same, pessing through s rebar offset 16.68 fect
from the end of this coarse, South 67 degroes 56 minutes L3 scconds West, 8541 fectto s
point in the centeriine of Cabin R Roud; thence running along the cenderline of Cabin
Run Road, North 13 degreos 41 minutes 20 ssconds West, 142,77 feed to & point; thence

. comtinuing atong the same, North 11 degrees 35 minntes 18.seconds West, 259,77 feet to
& point; thence continning atong the same, North 10 degrees 28 minutes 01 soconds West,
58.90 feet to a point; thence running through Cabin Run Road, South 79 dogrees 31
minutes $9 scconds West, 16.50 foet to a point on the westerly right of way fine of Cabin
Run Road; thence rouning along the wesietly right of way kine of Cabin Run Roed, Nocth
09 dogrees 47 mimutss 03 seoonds West, 36.56 feet to & point; thence nmuing through
Cabin Run Road, Nosth 80 degrees 27 minutes 00 seconds East, 16.50 feet to & point in
the conterline of Cobin Run Road; thence running along fhe: centerdine of Cabin Run
Road, North 09 degrées 33 minutes 00 secondy West, 160.45 feet to the place of
BEGINNING.
CONTAINING 5.014 acres as shown on subdivision mep prepured by Ted L. Oman and
Associates, Tos., by 8 survey daied August 26, 2004. Ths subdivision plan was spprbved
by the Colunbia County Planning Commission on October 4, 2004, and subsequently
recorded in the Recorder of Deeds Offics of Columbiz. County in Map Book B, page 658,
with said recording being made on October 21, 2004 to Instrwment Number 200412005,

UNDER AND SUBFECT TO the logal right of wey of Cabin Run Roed a3 shown on the above
referenced survey plat.

SUBJECT T -the following restrictions which shall be covensuts running with fhe fand:
1. Ncmmﬂmmn(lo)mimlslmgﬁﬁmnadhkmmﬁbck:ptmmd

propexty.
2. No satvage or junk yard shall be muintained or opemted from suid property.

BEING KNOWN AS: 192 Cabin Run Road (North Centre Township)
Berwick, PA 18603

PROPERTY ID NO.: 11-02-011-01
TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN CRAIG FORTNEY AND JUDY A. FORTNEY, AS

TENANTS BY THE ENTIRETIES BY DEED FROM ROBERT G. PADEN, SINGLE DATED
1/13/05 RECORDED 1/19/05 INSTRUMENT NO.: 200500590.



ALY, THAT CERTAIN PIECE, parcel or tract of land situated in North Centre
Township, Columbia County, Pannsylvania, bemgbmmﬂedmddumlhad as follows:

BEGINNING at a point in the centerfine of Cabin Run Road, thence runaing along
rosicuz] lemed of Danicl William Edwards and Carol Ann Edwards, passing through e
rebar offset 16.55 foet from the beginning of this course, North 85 degrees 05 minutes 30
seconds East, 386.18 fect to & rebar set in line of land of Kent D, and Mary J. Shefhamer;
thence running along land of Kert D, and Mary J. Shethemer, South 04 dogrees 52
ninutes 02 seconds Bast, 238.38 feet to 2 rebar set; thence continuing along land of the
samp, passing through @ rebar offaet 17.09 feet from the end of this course, Noxt 84
degress 24 mimtes 30 seconds West, 378,55 feet to e pointin the centedine of Cabin
Run Road; thenee continming slong land of Kent . and Mary I, Skelhamer and renning
along the cemteriine of Cabin Run Road, Soath 09 degrecs 30 minutes 19 seconds East,
16.30 feot to & point; thenve continming along lamd of Kent D. and Mary J, Shethamer,
passing through a rebas offset 17.17 feet from the beginming of this course, South B4
degrees 24 minates 30 sooands Enst, 377.21 feet fo & rebar set; thenee continning slong
land of the seme, South 04 dogrees 52 mimstes 02 seconsds Fast, 357.65 feet to a rehar
found in Tine of land of Timothy Paul Jasinski; thence runiing along land of Timothy

Panl Jasinski, South 83 degrees 34 minmtes 27 seconds West, 230,42 feot to & rebar
found; thence continuing along land of the sams, passing through n.rebar offset 15.68 feet
from the end of tiis coarse, Sonih 67 degross 56 mingtes 13 scoonds West, 8541 feetloa
point in the centerline of Cabin Ron Road;, thence rwmming along the cenfeadine of Cabin
Run Rowd, North 13 degreos 41 minuies 20 ssconds West, 142.77 feet to & point; theace

. continuing along the same, North 11 degrees 35 minntes 18.5cconds West, 259,77 feet to
& point; thence continuing along the same, North 10 degrees 28 minates 01 seconds West,
52.90 feet to a podnt; thence nmaing throngh Cabin Run Road, South 79 degrees 31
minutes 59 secouds West, 16.50 foet to a point un the westerly right of way Jine of Cabin
Rxm Road; thence rouning along the westerly right of way Hne of Cabin Ruu Read, North
05 degrees 47 minmtss 03 seconds West, 36.56 faet o  point; thence nmning through
.Cubin Run Road, Nosth 80 degrees 27 minotes 00 seconds East, 16.50 feet to a point in
the ceniedine of Cobin Rua Rosd; thence running along the centerdine of Cabin Run
Road, North 08 degrées 33 ininutes 00 seconds West, 160.45 feet to the place of
BEGINNING.,

CONTAINING 5.014 scres as shown on subdivision map prepured by Ted L. Oman and
Associates, Ine., by 8 survey duled Angust 26, 2004, The subdivision plan was apprbved
by the Columbia County Plerming Commission on. October 4, 2004, and subsequently
tecorded in the Recorder of Deeds Office of Cohmibiz County in Map Book 8, page 658,
with said recording being mrade on October 21, 2004 to Instrument Nuraber 200412005,

UNDER AND SUBJFECT TO the legal right of way of Cabin Run Road as shown on the above
- reforenced survey plat,

SUBJECT TO.the following restrictions which shall be eovensnts nunning with the fand:
1. No moee them ten (£0) andwmal s]m:gsz-ﬁnnanhnkm‘ shali be kept on said
property.
2, No salvage or junk yard shali be mintained or operated from said property.

BEING KNOWN AS: 192 Cabin Run Road {North Centre Township)
Berwick, PA 18603 : :

PROPERTY ID NO.: 11-02-011-01
TITLE TQO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN CRAIG FORTNEY AND JUDY A. FORTNEY, AS

TENANTS BY THE ENTIRETIES BY DEED FROM ROBERT G. PADEN, SINGLE DATED
1/13/05 RECORDED 1/19/05 INSTRUMENT NOC.: 2005005920.



ALL THAT CERTAIN PIECE, parcel or tract of land! situsted in North Centre
" Township, Columbia County, Penosylvenia, being bounded and described as follows!

BEGINNING st a poiut in the centerfine of Cabin Run Road, thence runsing along
residual immd of Danict Willinm Béwards and Carol Ann Edwards, pessing throngh s
rebar offset 16.55 foet from the boginning of this course, North 85 degrees 05 minutes 30
seconds East, 386.18 fect 1o & rebar set in line of land of Kent 1. and Macy . Shelhamer;
thence running atong land of Kent D, and Mary J. Shehamer, Scuth 04 dogrees 52
minztes 02 seconds Bast, 238.88 feet 1o a rebar set; thence contiming along land of the
samse, passing through. 1 rebar offaet 17,09 faet from the end of this rourse, North 84
degrees 24 minutes 30 seconds West, 378,55 feet to u paint in the centedine of Cabin
Rum Road; thence continuing slong kind of Keat D. and Mary J, Shelhamer and running
alang the cemteriine of Cabin Run Road, South 09 degrees 30 mimuites 1% secotuds East,
16.30 feet to & point; thenos continuing slong land of Kent D. and Mery J. Sheihamer,
passing through a tebar offset 17.17 feet from the beginning of this course, South B4
dogreos 24 minntes 30 secands East, 377.21 feet fo a rebar aet; thence contiming along
Isnd of the snme, South 04 degrees 52 minntes 02 seconds Enst, 367.65 fect to o rebac
found in line of land of Timothy Paul Jaxinskd; thence running slong land of Timothy

Paul Jasingki, South 83 degroes 34 minntes 27 seconds West, 230,42 feof to a rebar
found; thence continuing along land of the same, pasging through s rebar offisct 16.68 fect
from the end of this coarse, South 67 degrees 56 minntes 13 scoonds West, 8541 fecitoa
peint in the centexiine of Cabin Rum Roed; thence nuouning along the cemerline of Cabin
Run Roed, North 13 degrees 41 minutos 20 seconds West, 142,77 feet to a point; theace

. continning along the same, North 11 degrees 35 minutes 18 seconds West, 259.77 feet to
a point; thence continring atong the same, North 10 degraes 28 minutes 01 seconds West,
58.90 feet to » point; thence mnning through Cabin Run Roed, South 79 degrees 31
minutes 59 seconds West, 16.50 foet to a point on the westerly dght of way line of Cabin
Run Road; thence romming alomg the westerly right of way Hne of Cabin Run Road, North
09 degrees 47 mimtss 03 seconds West, 36.56 feet to 1 point; thence nmmning fhrough
Cabin Run Rosd, North 80 degrees 27 minmtes 00 seconds Erst, 16.50 feet to & point in
the centrxline of Cabin Run Road; thence running along the centerline of Cabin Run
Road, North 09 degrées 33 minutes 00 seconds West, 16045 feet to the place of
BEGINNING,
CONTAINING 5,814 ncres us shown, on subdivision map prepared by Ted L. Omm and
Associates, Ine,, by & survey dated Angust 26, 2004, The subdivigion pian was epprbved
by tho Columbia County Plenning Commission on October 4, 2004, and subsequently
recorded in the Recorder of Desds Offies of Columbia County in Man Book B, page 658,
with said recording being made on October 21, 2004 to Instrament Nmnber 200412005,

UNDER AND SUBJFECT TO the legal right of way of Cabin Run Road as shown on the above
referenced survey plat.
SUBJECT TO the following restrictions which shall be covensats runming with the fand:
1. o incwe than tn (10) snimals larger than & chicken shall be kept on suid
property,
2, No salvage o:jmmmmmmmamapmmmsﬁdw.

BEING KNOWN AS: 192 Cabin Run Road (North Centre Township)
Berwick, P& 18603 '

PROPERTY ID NO.: 11-02-011-01
TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN CRAIG FORTNEY AND JUDY A. FCRTNEY, AS

TENANTS BY THE ENTIRETIES BY DEED FROM ROBERT G. PADEN, SINGLE DATED
1/13/05 RECORDED 1/19/05 INSTRUMENT NO.: 200500590.



ALL THAT CERTAIN PIECE, parcei or tract of land situsied in Morth Centre
Township, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, being boundsd and described as follows:

BEGINNING at 2 point in the conterfine of Cahin Run Road, thence running alosg
residunl innd of Daniel William: Edwaeds and Carol Ann Bdwands, passing through 2
rebar offyet 16.55 Mmmcmdmm,mssmﬂsm%
seconds East, 386.18 fect 1o a rebar scf in line of lsnd of Kent D. 2ad Mazy J. Shelhamer;
thence runming along land of Kent D, and Mary J. Shelhamer, South 04 drgrees 52
minutes 02 séconds Hast, 238.88 feet 1o & rebar set; thance contirming along land of the
same, passing throngh a rebar offiet 17.09 feet from the end of this couse, Noxth 84
degrees 24 minutes 30 seconds West, 378.55 feet to & point in the centerline af Calsin
Ron Road; thence contimuing slong land of Kent D. and Mary J, Shelhamer and rnning
along the centerline of Cabin Run Road, South 09 degrees 30 minres 19 seconds East,
16.30 fect to & point; thenwe continuing slong land of Kent D. and Mary J. Shelhawmer,
passing through a tebar offset 17.17 feet from the beginning of this course, South 84
degrees 24 minates 30 rocands East, 377.21 feet fu # rebar sef; thencs continuing along
land of the same, Sputh 04 dogrees 52 mimites 02 seconds East, 357.65 fect to a rebar
found in Tine of land of Timothy Paul Jasinski; thence running aiong land of Timothy

Paul Jasinski, South 83 degress 34 minntes 27 sepands West, 230,42 feot to & rebar
found; thence continuing along land of the seme, passing through a.rebar offict 16.68 feet
from the end of this conrse, Sovih 67 degroea 56 minnies 13 scoonds West, 8341 feetto s
point in the centerfine of Cabin Run Road; thence munning along the cenisine of Cubin
Run Road, North 13 degrees 41 mimutes 20 seconds West, 142.77 fest to a point; thence

. continuing akomg the same, North 11 degrees 35 minuies 18 seconds West, 259.77 feet to
& point; thence continuing along the same, North 10 degress 28 minutes G seconds West,
58.90 feet to p point; thence mmning through Cabin Run Road, South 72 degrees 31
minwies 59 seconds Weat, 16.50 foct to a point on the westerly right of way linc of Cabin
Run Road; thence muning along the westerty right of way kne of Cabin Run Road, North
02 degrees 47 minutss 03 seconds West, 36,56 fart io 1 point; thence running through
Cabin Run Road, Nosth 80 degrees 27 minutes 00 seconds East, 16.50 feet to a point in
the conberline of Cabin Run Road; thenoe rurming along the conierline of Cabin Run
Road, North 09 degrées 33 minntes 00 seconds West, 160.45 feet to the place of
BEGINNING. :

CONTAINING 5.014 acres ny shown on subdivision mep prepared by Ted L. Oman and
Associates, Jos., by 8 survey dated August 26, 2004, The subdivision pian was apprbved
by the Columbia County Pluming Commissten on Qctober 4, 2004, and subsequently
recorded in the Resorder of Deaxds Office of Colmubia County in Man Boak 8, page 658,
with said recording being made on October 21, 2004 to Instretrent Nwanber 200412005,
UNDER AND SUBJECT TO the icgal right of wey of Cabin Run Road as shown on the above
- teforenced sarvey plat.
SUBJECT O the following restrictions which shall be covenants running with the land:
1. Nommﬂmm(lﬂ)animalslargmﬁ:manhickonshaﬂbeknptonmd

propexty.
2. o salvags orjunkymﬂ;tmﬂbaminmhodmopemedmwdpmm.

BEING KNOWN AS: 192 Cabin Run Road (North Centre Township)}
Berwick, PA 18603 :

PROPERTY ID NO.: 11-02-011-01
TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN CRAIG FORTNEY AND JUDY A. FORTNEY, AS

TENANTS BY THE ENTIRETIES BY DEED FROM ROBERT G. PADEN, SINGLE DATED
1/13/05 RECCRDED 1/1%/05 INSTRUMENT NO.: 200500550.



ALL THAT CERTAIN PIECE, parcel or tract of land situsted in North Centre
Township, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, being bounded and described as follows:

BEGINNING atapoiminﬂxecmcﬂincoanbinRunKmﬁ,-ﬂmccmningalong
residwa! land of Danict Willian: Rdwards and Carol Aun Edwandy, pessing throngh 8
rebar offset 16,55 feet from the beginving of this course, North 85 degrees 05 minutes 30
seconds East, 386.18 fect 1o a vebee set in line of land of Kent . and Marxy J. Shelhamer;
thence rusning aiong land of Kent D. and Mary J, Shelhamer, South 04 dogrees 52
minsttes 02 seconds Bast, 238.88 feet to s rebar set; thence ¢onfinuing along lend of the
same, passing through 4 reber offset 17.09 fuet from the end of this course, Noxth 84
degrees 24 mimutes 30 seconds West, 378.55 fect to a paint in the centertine of Cabin
Run Road; thence continuing slong lavd of Kent . and Mary I, Shelhamer and ranning
slong the centerfine of Cabin Run Roed, South: 09 degrees 30 minutes 19 seconds Hast,
16.30 feot to & point; thenoe continuing along lang of Kent D, and Mary J. Sheltamer,
pasaing through o rebar offset 17.17 feet from the begimning of this course, Sonth 84
degrees 24 minutes 30 secands Enst, 377.21 feet to a vebar oty thence continuing along
land of the same, South 04 degrees 52 mimittes 02 seconds FBast, 367.65 feet to a rebar
fotnd in line of land of Timothy Paul Jasinski; thence running along laod of Timothy

Paul Jasingki, South 83 degrers 34 minntes 27 seconds West, 230,42 feet to 2 rebar
M&mmﬂmhﬁofﬁznm,mmughummmﬁsm
fmmthomdofd:ism,&u&:ﬁ?degrmﬁﬁm 13 scconds West, 85,41 feettoa
point in the centexline of Cabin Ron Road;, thence xmming along the centerdine of Cabin
Rug Road, North 13 degrees 41 mimuies 20 seconds West, 142,77 feet to a point; thence

. continuing slong the same, North 11 degrees 35 minntes I8 scconds West, 259.77 feet to
& point; thence continuing along the same, North 10 degrees 28 minmtes 01 seconds West,
38.90 feet to » point; thence nmning through Cabin Run Roed, South 79 degrees 31
minutes 59 seconds West, 16.50 feet to o point on the westerly right of way fins of Cabin
Ren Road; thence ronning along i westerdy right of way Hne of Cabin Run Rosd, North
09 deprees 47 minutes 03 seconds West, 36.56 feet to a point; thence nmning through
Cabin Run Road, North B0 degrees 27 minutes 00 seconds Fast, 16,50 feet to u peint in
the centorline of Cabin Run Road; thence ninning along the centerkine of Cabin Run

Road, North 09 degrées 33 minutes 00 zeconds West, 160.45 feet to the place of
BEGINNING.

CONTAINING 5,014 acres a3 shown cn subdivision map prepared by Ted L. Oman and
Assoviates, Inc., by 8 survey dated Angust 26, 2004. The subdivision plan was epprbved
by the Columbia County Plarming Cotamission on October 4, 2004, and subsequently
recorded in the Recorder of Dends Office of Columibia County in Map Book 8, page 658,
wilh sgid reconding being made on October 21, 2004 to Instnumnent Natober 200412005,

UNDER AND SUBJECT TO the Iegal right of way of Cabia Run Road a3 shown on the above
refarenced sarvey plat.

SUBIECT T0 the following restrictions which shall be covensnts rurming with he land:

i, Nomnteﬂmtm(w)mi:mlslargmﬁ\anachjckﬁnahaﬂbcknptonmid
propesty.
z No salvage or junk yard shall be nraintained or operated from gaid propesty.

BEING KNOWN AS: 192 Cabin Run Road (North Centre Township)
Berwick, PA 18603

PROPERTY ID NO.: 11-02-011-01
TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN CRAIG FORTNEY AND JUDY A. FORTNEY, AS

TENANTS BY THE ENTIRETIES BY DEED FROM ROBERT G. PADEN, SINGLE DATED
1/13/05 RECORDED 1/19/05 INSTRUMENT NC.: 2005005%0.



UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER
111 WOODCREST ROAD

SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NEW JERSEY 08003-3620 PENNSYLVANIA OFFICE
MARK J. UDREN™ 856. 669 . 5400 53689500
STUART WINNEG™*
GAVL SPIVAK*** FAX: 856, 669, 53399
HEIDI R, SPIVAK*+* pleadings@udren.com
MARISA JOY COHEN***
LORRAINE DOYLE**
ALAN M, MINATO >+
ABMITTED N, 4 L FREDDIE MAC
LiovaTes i, pa PENNSYLVANIA
gﬂ%ﬂﬁg@gﬁ; DESIGNATED COUNSEL

PLEASE RESPOND TO NEW JERSEY OFFICE

June 20, 2007

Office of the Sheriff
Columbia County Courthouse
P.0O. Box 380

Blcomsburg, PA 17815

Re: U.S. Bank National Agsociation, as Trustee for the Structured Asset
Investment Loan Trust, 2005-4
vs.
Craig Fortney
Judy A. Fortney
Columbia County C.C.P. Nc. 2007-CV-295

Dear Sir:

Please serve the Defendant(s), Craig Fortney and Judy A. Fortney at 192
Cabin Run Road Berwick, PA 18603.

Please then, POST the property with the Handbill at 1%2 Cabin Run Road
(North Centre Township) Berwick, PA 18603.

é

_[\UD LAW OFFECES, P.CY
/ /

M#rk J. Udren, Esquire
Attorney for Plaintiff
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